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DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 1

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

7-  -  -  -   1-F 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT-       265
APPOMATTOXRIVERWATERAUTHORITY FH 237.00
00000 SH 237.00

AC       .00CL73ZN RR ROHOIC

7-  -  -  -   2-C 696,000 696,000 5,498.40 ACCT-       266
APPOMATTOXRIVERWATERAUTHORITY FH 2,749.20
00000 SH 2,749.20

AC 17.40CL73ZN RR NAMOZINE

80-A1- 1- H-   1-A CORNERTHIRDST &             35,000 425,500 460,500 3,637.95 ACCT-       286
ASBURYMEMORIALUNITEDMETHODIST RT40 FH 1,818.98
CHURCHTRUSTEES SH 1,818.97
10502DOYLEBLVD AC       .00CL76 TOWNOFMCKENNEY
MCKENNEYVA 23872 PL1   / 603                                                     # 
32-  - 2-  -   2-A PARCEL2ASWEDEN 7,300 7,300 57.67 ACCT-      8834

ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF RT613 & RT631 FH 28.84
CIVILWARSITESINC DB279/13 SH 28.83
209HIGHSTREET AC 1.45CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 13                                                                        # 
32-  - 2-  -   2-E1 ROUTE613 4,800 4,800 37.92 ACCT-     13014
ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF DB279/300 FH 18.96
CIVILWARSITES, INC SH 18.96
C/OCMCALKINS228HIGHST AC       .48CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 300
32-  - 2-  -   2-H CORNERRT631 & RT613 33,100 33,100 261.49 ACCT-     12899
ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF DB279/298 FH 130.75
CIVILWARSITESINC SH 130.74
C/OCMCALKINS 228HIGHST AC 3.31CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 298
32-  - 2-  -   3-A1 PARCEL3A1 RT631 7,900 7,900 62.41 ACCT-      8835
ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF SWEDEN FH 31.21
CIVILWARSITESINC DB279/13 SH 31.20
209HIGHSTREET AC 1.58CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 13                                                                        # 
32-  - 2-  -   3-A2 PARCEL3A2 RT631 6,500 6,500 51.35 ACCT-      8836
ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF SWEDEN FH 25.68
CIVILWARSTIESINC DB279/13 SH 25.67
209HIGHSTREET AC 1.30CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 13                                                                        # 
33-  - 3-  -   4 PAR4&5SOSIDERT613 80,800 80,800 638.32 ACCT-      9481
ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF ROBERTSLAND FH 319.16
CIVILWARSITESINC, THE SH 319.16
613CAROLYNSTREETSUITEB AC 20.20CL72 ROWANTY
FREDERICKSBURGVA 22402 DB 300/ 398 PL300 / 398                                                     # 
47-  -  -  -   2 HATCHERSRUN 102,000 102,000 805.80 ACCT-      6372

ASSOCIATIONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF WYATTTRACT #DN-016 FH 402.90
CIVILWARSITES, INC SH 402.90
POBOX1862 AC 51.00CL72ZN A2 ROWANTY
FREDERICKSBURGVA 22402 DB 293/ 98                                                                        # 

1,033,400 425,500 1,458,900 11,525.31

1,033,400 425,500 1,458,900 11,525.31

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
242,400 756,000 460,500



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 2

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

32-  - 2-  -   3-A3 PARCEL3A3 RT631 1,900 1,900 15.01 ACCT-      8837
ASSOCIATONFORTHEPRESERVATIONOF SWEDEN FH 7.51
CIVILWARSITESINC DB279/13 SH 7.50
209HIGHSTREET AC       .37CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 279/ 13                                                                        # 
80-A2- 5-  -  41 61,000 360,900 421,900 3,333.01 ACCT-       778
BIGBETHELBAPTISTCHURCH FH 1,666.51
11010MARGUERITADRAGSST SH 1,666.50
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 3.44CL76 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

80-  -  -  -  51 100 100          .79 ACCT-       779
BIGBETHELCEMETERY FH           .40
11010MARGUERITADRAGSST SH           .39
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 2.72CL76 SAPONY

39-  -  -  -   5 STRT620 24,000 187,200 211,200 1,668.48 ACCT-      1368
BLOOMFIELDBAPTISTCHURCH FH 834.24
10609WHITEOAKCHURCHRD SH 834.24
WILSONSVA 23894 AC 2.00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

10-A - 2-  -   A MEDIANSTRIPSWESTLEE 500 500 3.95 ACCT-      1006
BOARDOFSUPERVISORSDINCOVA BLVD & EASTLEEBLVD FH 1.98
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 DB215/39 SH 1.97

AC 1.18CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

21-  -  -  - 151 COXROAD 117,900 117,900 931.41 ACCT-      1445
BOARDOFSUPERVISORSOFDINWIDDIE FH 465.71
COUNTYVIRGINIAC/OCOUNTYADMIN SH 465.70
POBOX70 AC 11.79CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 2004000436900                                                                  # 
57-A - 3-  -  12 BANKBUILDINGLOT 40,000 24,000 64,000 505.60 ACCT-      6804
BOARDOFSUPERVISORSOFDINWIDDIE FH 252.80
COUNTYVIRGINIA SH 252.80
POBOX177 AC       .70CL74 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 2003000190900PL2009/4208                                                     # 
60-  -  -  -  71-E HOMETRACT RACELAND 3,400 20,000 23,400 184.86 ACCT-     18569
BOARDOFSUPERVISORSOFDINWIDDIE ROUTE670 FH 92.43
COUNTYVIRGINIA SH 92.43
PODRAWER70 AC 1.12CL74ZNA2 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 DB2013000019200PL16  / 403                                                     # 
69-A - 1- 8-   4 CHURCHBUILDING 25,000 195,100 220,100 1,738.79 ACCT-      1145
BOTTMEMORIALPRESBYCHURCH FH 869.40
00000 SH 869.39

AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

51-  -  -  -   2-A CHURCH & CEMETERY-RT40 20,100 243,000 263,100 2,078.49 ACCT-      1576
BUTTERWOODMETHODISTCHURCH &                                                                                      FH 1,039.25
CEMETARY SH 1,039.24
2411DARVILLSRD AC 9.80CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS
BLACKSTONEVA 23824

293,900 1,030,200 1,324,100 10,460.39

293,900 1,030,200 1,324,100 10,460.39

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,900 205,800 1,116,400



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 3

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

93-  -  -  -   1-B CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     16310
BUTTERWORTHIMCDOWELLJR &                                                                                        FH           .40
SUSANH SH           .39
POBOX126 AC       .50CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 PL 263/  67                                                     # 
57-A - 4- A-   1 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-      1679
CALVARYEPISCOPALCHURCH FH 79.00
C/ODIOCESEOFSOUTHERNVA SH 79.00
600TALBOTHALLRD AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC
NORFOLKVA 23505
57-A - 5-  -  45 30,000 198,500 228,500 1,805.15 ACCT-      1680
CALVARYEPISCOPALCHURCH FH 902.58
C/ODIOCESEOFSOUTHERNVA SH 902.57
600TALBOTHALLRD AC       .00CL76 ROWANTY
NORFOLKVA 23505 PL94  / 466                                                     # 
75-  -  -  -   5 WITHPARCELB 40,000 846,500 886,500 7,003.35 ACCT-      1748
CARSONMETHODISTCHURCH FH 3,501.68
17407HALLIGANPARKRD SH 3,501.67
CARSONVA 23830 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

PL594 / 111                                                     # 
18-  -  -  -  16-B OFFRT721 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1778
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

20-  -  -  -  69 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1779
CEMETERY FH           .40
BURIALCLUB 00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC

21-F - 1-  -  25 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1781
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

30-  -  -  -  17-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1782
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 NAMOZINE

33-  - 8-  -   6-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1783
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

35-  -  -  -  80-G 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1784
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

90,700 1,045,000 1,135,700 8,972.03

90,700 1,045,000 1,135,700 8,972.03

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,135,700



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 4

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

45-  -  -  -   2-E 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1786
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 ROWANTY

58-  - 3-  -   B-1 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1788
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

94-  -  -  -   5-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1789
CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

72-  -  -  -  15-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1790
CEMETERY (ABERNATHY)                                                                                               FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .90CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC

6-  -  -  -  28-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1791
CEMETERY (ANDERSON)                                                                                                FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN RR NAMOZINE

81-  -  -  -   1-A PTOFCEMETERYLANDON 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1792
CEMETERY (ASBURYCHURCH)                US1HIGHWAY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.20CL76 SAPONY

81-  -  -  -   5 CEMETERYPROPERTYRT1 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1793
CEMETERY (ASBURYCHURCH)                                                                                           FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 SAPONY

81-  -  -  -   6 RT1 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1794
CEMETERY (ASBURYCHURCH)                                                                                           FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 SAPONY

80-  -  -  -  50-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1795
CEMETERY (BATESFAMILY)                                                                                            FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .50CL76 SAPONY

49-  -  -  -  10-E CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1796
CEMETERY (BONNER)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .30CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

1,000 1,000 7.90

1,000 1,000 7.90

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,000



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 5

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

8-  -  -  -   6-C OFFRT632 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1797
CEMETERY (BROOKS)                       DB 78/406 FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .15CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

69-  -  -  -  62-A HOWARDKEENBUTTERWORTHF 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1798
CEMETERY (BUTTERWORTH)                  CEMETERY FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.00CL76 ROWANTY

59-  -  -  -  39-B 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1799
CEMETERY (CHAPPELL)                                                                                                FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.03CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

35-  -  -  -   4-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1800
CEMETERY (CHURCH)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.00CL76 ROHOIC

73-  -  -  -  12-B RT626 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1801
CEMETERY (CURLEY)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .23CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

17-  - 3-  -   B-1 OFFRT751 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1802
CEMETERY (ELEANORWMSFORD)                                                                                        FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

15-  -  -  -  38-C 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1803
CEMETERY (FIELDS)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

82-  -  -  -  24-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1804
CEMETERY (FLOYDABERNATHY)                                                                                         FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

60-  -  -  -  70-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1805
CEMETERY (GREENPAULINEHEIRS)                                                                                     FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .50CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

47-  -  -  -  61-C 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1806
CEMETERY (HAWKINSASHTONHUGH)                                                                                     FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

1,000 1,000 7.90

1,000 1,000 7.90

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,000



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 6

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

33-  -  -  -  59-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1807
CEMETERY (MITCHELL)                                                                                                FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .23CL76 ROHOIC
DB 290/ 21                                                                        # 

88-  -  -  -   4 TR3MONTAGUEWINIFIELD 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1808
CEMETERY (NELLIEEMBRY)                 ESTPB2PG8 FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC 3.00CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC

57-A - 3-  -  19-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1809
CEMETERY (STERNE)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76 ROWANTY

14-  -  -  -   9-B 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1810
CEMETERY (WOALLEN)                                                                                               FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

72-  -  -  -   9-A 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1811
CEMETERY (WALKER)                                                                                                  FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

5-  -  -  -  31-B 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1812
CEMETERY (WHEELER)                                                                                                 FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .00CL76ZN RR NAMOZINE

43-  -  -  -  59 CHURCHBUILDING 44,100 454,900 499,000 3,942.10 ACCT-      1814
CENTERSTARCHURCH DB215/272 FH 1,971.05
11627WHEELERSPONDRD SH 1,971.05
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 3.35CL76 ROWANTY

43-  -  -  -  52 OLDERSUNDAY 24,000 48,500 72,500 572.75 ACCT-      1815
CENTERSTARCHURCHTRUSTEES SCHOOLBLDG FH 286.38
11627WHEELERSPONDRD SH 286.37
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.00CL76 ROWANTY

17-  -  -  -  55-A CHURCHBUILDING 35,000 816,000 851,000 6,722.90 ACCT-      1816
CENTRALBAPTISTCHURCH FH 3,361.45
6405COURTHOUSERD SH 3,361.45
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

17-  -  -  -  56 PARSONAGE 25,600 114,200 139,800 1,104.42 ACCT-      1817
CENTRALBAPTISTCHURCH FH 552.21
6405COURTHOUSERD SH 552.21
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 2.40CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

129,300 1,433,600 1,562,900 12,346.91

129,300 1,433,600 1,562,900 12,346.91

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,562,900
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EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

17-  -  -  -  55-G ADD'LACREAGEBEHINDCHUR 3,800 3,800 30.02 ACCT-     14552
CENTRALBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES PARKINGLOT-PAVILLON FH 15.01
00000 SH 15.01

AC       .76CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

33-  -  -  -  53-A 2,000 2,000 15.80 ACCT-      1991
CHURCH FH 7.90
00000 SH 7.90

AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

80-A2- 4-  -   7 12,000 16,100 28,100 221.99 ACCT-      1992
CHURCHOFGODINCHRISTTRUSTEE FH 111.00
C/OKINZODEVONTENNO SH 110.99
1886SHERWOODRD AC       .00CL76 SAPONY
PETERSBURGVA 23805
80-A2- 4-  -  11 LOT11 8,000 8,000 63.20 ACCT-      1993

CHURCHOFGODINCHRISTTRUSTEES DB211/329 FH 31.60
C/OKINZODEVONTENNO SH 31.60
1886SHERWOODRD AC       .00CL76 TOWNOFMCKENNEY
PETERSBURGVA 23805
9-  -  -  -  15 RT600 &                     401,800 50,700 452,500 3,574.75 ACCT-      2034

CITYOFPETERSBURG APPOMATTOXRIVER FH 1,787.38
PETERSBURGVA 23803 SH 1,787.37

AC 16.07CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC
DB 154/ 111 PL 8/  97                                                     # 

20-  -  -  -  41 COXROAD 270,000 270,000 2,133.00 ACCT-      2035
CITYOFPETERSBURG FH 1,066.50
PETERSBURGVA 23803 SH 1,066.50

AC 45.00CL74ZN A2 NAMOZINE

20-  -  -  -  77 COXROAD 95,000 95,000 750.50 ACCT-      2036
CITYOFPETERSBURG FH 375.25
00000 SH 375.25

AC 15.83CL74 ROHOIC

20-  -  -  -  86-A 25,000 25,000 197.50 ACCT-      2037
CITYOFPETERSBURG FH 98.75
00000 SH 98.75

AC 1.00CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC

22-  -  -  -   3 RT142BETWEENTOLL 240,000 240,000 1,896.00 ACCT-      2040
CITYOFPETERSBURG ROAD & SALRR FH 948.00
00000 SH 948.00

AC 12.00CL74ZN M1 ROHOIC

22-  -  -  -  70-D PETERSBURGNATIONAL 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT-      2041
CITYOFPETERSBURG BATTLEFIELD FH 237.00
00000 SH 237.00

AC 3.00CL74 ROHOIC

1,117,600 66,800 1,184,400 9,356.76

1,117,600 66,800 1,184,400 9,356.76

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,142,500 41,900
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EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

21-  -  -  -  48-A OTTERSWAMP 7,600 7,600 60.04 ACCT-      1137
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 30.02
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT DB251/272 SH 30.02
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 13.02CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

2011000292200PL2011/2922                                                     # 
21-  -  -  -  57 SALRR 65,700 65,700 519.03 ACCT-      7424

CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 259.52
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 259.51
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 100.00CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

2005000084900                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  59-A RAILROADPROPERTY 18,400 18,400 145.36 ACCT-     13398
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 72.68
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 72.68
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 12.25CL72 ROHOIC

2004000599200                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  - 114 PLANKROAD 230,400 230,400 1,820.16 ACCT-     10874
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 910.08
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 910.08
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 32.92CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

2005000348300                                                                  # 
22-  -  -  -  57-D1 WESTSIDERT672 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT-      1564
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 47.40
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 47.40
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC       .62CL72 ROHOIC

2005000539000PL17  / 440                                                     # 
22-  -  -  -  57-E WESTSIDEOFROUTE672 4,300 4,300 33.97 ACCT-     15470
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 16.99
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 16.98
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 6.55CL72 ROHOIC

2011000292200PL16  / 204                                                     # 
22-  -  -  -  58 RT672 & OTTERSWAMP 122,300 46,700 169,000 1,335.10 ACCT-      7405
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 667.55
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 667.55
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 160.00CL72 ROHOIC

2005000539000PL17  / 440                                                     # 
22-  -  -  -  61-H FORTFISHERFARMS 66,300 17,000 83,300 658.07 ACCT-      7414
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST SQLEVELROAD FH 329.04
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT CONSERVATIONEASEMENT SH 329.03
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 108.48CL72 ROHOIC

2005000539000PL17  / 440                                                     # 
32-  -  -  -  10-E WESTSIDEOFRT631 51,500 51,500 406.85 ACCT-     17835
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 203.43
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 203.42
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 8.59CL72 NAMOZINE

2007000289900PL2007/2899                                                     # 
32-  -  -  -  13-E WHITEOAKROAD 61,600 61,600 486.64 ACCT-      9185
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST DB-189/364 FH 243.32
1140PROFESSIONALCOURTSTE90 SH 243.32
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 12.31CL72 ROWANTY

DB2013000343000PL16  / 284                                                     # 

640,100 63,700 703,800 5,560.02

640,100 63,700 703,800 5,560.02

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
703,800



DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30 TX390BK
RATE  .7900 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  REALESTATE 2018 -                                      PAGE 9

EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

32-  -  -  -  16 WHITEOAKROAD 48,000 48,000 379.20 ACCT-       606
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST WB20/255 FH 189.60
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 189.60
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 16.00CL72 ROWANTY

2002000437700                                                                  # 
32-  -  -  -  21-A PARTOFGRAVELLYRUNROPE 404,400 404,400 3,194.76 ACCT-     17291
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST TRACTDN-157PARCELA FH 1,597.38
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT CONSERVATIONEASEMENT SH 1,597.38
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 647.51CL72 ROWANTY

2007000209300PL17  / 355                                                     # 
33-  -  -  -  11-A PLANKROAD 500 500 3.95 ACCT-      8600
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST STRIPOFLAND FH 1.98
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 1.97
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC       .00CL72 ROWANTY

2004000570100PL2   /  80                                                     # 
33-  -  -  -  15 PLANKROAD 309,500 309,500 2,445.05 ACCT-      8601
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 1,222.53
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 1,222.52
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 154.77CL72 ROWANTY

2004000570100                                                                  # 
33-  - 3-  -   3 PAR3SOSIDERT613 118,800 118,800 938.52 ACCT-      9205
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST ROBERTSLAND FH 469.26
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 469.26
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 29.70CL72 ROWANTY

2001000427600PL9   /  14                                                     # 
34-  -  -  -  13 HATCHERSRUN 317,500 11,100 328,600 2,595.94 ACCT-      2169
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 1,297.97
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 1,297.97
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 120.00CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

2003000049900PL17  / 184                                                     # 
34-  -  -  -  16 HATCHERSRUN 527,100 527,100 4,164.09 ACCT-     10149
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 2,082.05
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 2,082.04
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 210.82CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

2003000577600PL19  / 227                                                     # 
35-  -  -  -   1 OTTERSWAMP 11,300 11,300 89.27 ACCT-      8707
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST PARTA FH 44.64
115615THSTREETNWSTE900 CONSERVATIONEASEMENT SH 44.63
WASHINGTONDC 20005 AC 19.39CL72 ROHOIC

DB2013000106300                                                                  # 
48-  -  -  -  39 HALIFAXROAD 119,100 119,100 940.89 ACCT-      6277
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 470.45
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 470.44
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 39.70CL72 ROWANTY

2002000174900PL17  / 155                                                     # 
48-  -  -  -  41 EASTSIDEOFROUTE604 9,000 9,000 71.10 ACCT-        89
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 35.55
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 35.55
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 13.65CL72ZN A2 ROWANTY

2008000397200PL719 /   1                                                     # 

1,865,200 11,100 1,876,300 14,822.77

1,865,200 11,100 1,876,300 14,822.77

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,876,300
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PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

48-  -  -  -  46-F WESTSIDERT604 128,600 128,600 1,015.94 ACCT-     16428
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST SOUTHSIDERT606 FH 507.97
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 507.97
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 42.87CL72ZN A2 ROWANTY

2002000411500PL17  /  92                                                     # 
48-  -  -  -  48 CHURCHROAD 177,800 177,800 1,404.62 ACCT-       403
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST FH 702.31
1140PROFESSIONALCOURT SH 702.31
HAGERSTOWNMD 21740 AC 72.60CL72ZN A2 ROWANTY

DB2010000146700                                                                  # 
48-  -  -  -  48-F SOUTHSIDEOFRT606 24,400 7,000 31,400 248.06 ACCT-     18021
CIVILWARPRESERVATIONTRUST CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 124.03
115615THSTNWSTE900 SH 124.03
WASHINGTONDC 20005 AC 10.53CL72ZNA2 ROWANTY

2014000263400                                                                  # 
42-  -  -  -   1 COLEMANSLAKEESTATES 212,000 212,000 1,674.80 ACCT-      2299

COLEMANSLAKEESTATESHOMEOWNERS OPENSPACEFORMERLY1AC FH 837.40
ASSOCIATIONINC SH 837.40
11224COLEMANSLAKERD AC 106.00CL79ZNA2 NAMOZINE
FORDVA 23850-2436 2004000476600PL17  / 296                                                     # 
6-  -  -  -  36 GAME & INLANDFISHERIES 373,600 373,600 2,951.44 ACCT-      2360

COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA DB238/178 FH 1,475.72
POBOX11104 SH 1,475.72
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 4.67CL72ZN RR ROHOIC

9-  -  -  -  40 VADEPTOFHIGHWAYS 200,000 786,400 986,400 7,792.56 ACCT-      2361
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA FH 3,896.28
POBOX 11104 SH 3,896.28
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .00CL72ZN B2 ROHOIC

PL61  /  49                                                     # 
10-  -  -  -   7 VADEPTOFMENTAL 36,746,200 57,037,300 93,783,500 740,889.65 ACCT-      2362
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA HEALTH & MENTAL FH 370,444.83
POBOX 11104 DB209/309 SH 370,444.82
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 576.80CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 344/ 111 PL15  / 127                                                     # 
10-  -  -  -   7-A 2,500 2,500 19.75 ACCT-      2363
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA FH 9.88
POBOX 11104 SH 9.87
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .00CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC

16-  -  -  -  39 DEPTOFCORRECTIONS 1,078,900 2,928,000 4,006,900 31,654.51 ACCT-      2364
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA CONVICTCAMP27 FH 15,827.26
POBOX 11104 SH 15,827.25
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 189.72CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

16-  -  -  -  46 DEPTOFCORRECTIONS 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT-      2365
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA CONVICTCAMP27 FH 118.50
POBOX 11104 SH 118.50
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 12.00CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC

38,974,000 60,758,700 99,732,700 787,888.33

38,974,000 60,758,700 99,732,700 787,888.33

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
99,520,700 212,000
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PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

27-  -  -  -   3-A BYRAILROAD & OLD460 1,000 1,000 7.90 ACCT-      2366
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA DEPTOFHIGHWAYS FH 3.95
POBOX 11104 SH 3.95
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .00CL72 DARVILLS

36-  -  -  -   3-A WESTSIDEOFRT604 70,000 200,000 270,000 2,133.00 ACCT-      2368
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA PARCEL2STATEPOLICECEL FH 1,066.50
POBOX 11104 SH 1,066.50
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .52CL72 ROHOIC

PL 697/ 223                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -  36 DIVISIONOFFORESTRY 30,000 126,700 156,700 1,237.93 ACCT-      2369
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA FH 618.97
POBOX 11104 SH 618.96
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .99CL72 ROWANTY

45-  -  -  -  81-A VADEPTOFHIGHWAYS 133,700 488,100 621,800 4,912.22 ACCT-      2372
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA SEC45-81A FH 2,456.11
POBOX 11104 SH 2,456.11
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 8.91CL72 ROWANTY

81-  -  -  -  58-C STRT692MCKENNEY 124,700 336,100 460,800 3,640.32 ACCT-      2370
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA HIGHWAYDEPT FH 1,820.16
POBOX 11104 SH 1,820.16
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC 25.92CL72 ROHOIC

84-  -  -  -  11 STATEROADCAMP 3,500 3,500 27.65 ACCT-      2371
COMMONWEALTHOFVIRGINIA FH 13.83
POBOX 11104 SH 13.82
RICHMONDVA 23230 AC       .00CL72ZN A2 SAPONY

28-  -  -  -  78 INTERSECTIONOFRT460 25,000 146,400 171,400 1,354.06 ACCT-      2469
CORINTHCHURCH (METHODIST)              & RT621 FH 677.03
8721CLAYSTREETRD SH 677.03
FORDVA 23850 AC       .00CL76 DARVILLS

28-  -  -  -  79-A 0.19ACPARCELBVAUGHAN 100 100          .79 ACCT-     16378
CORINTHUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH BURIALSITE - CEMETERY FH           .40
TRUSTEESC/ODONALDCONLEE SH           .39
10500WILSONROAD AC       .19CL76 DARVILLS
WILSONSVA 23894 2001000279200PL 516/  17                                                     # 
28-  -  -  -  79-B 0.24ACPARCELC 1,200 1,200 9.48 ACCT-     16379
CORINTHUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH CEMETERY FH 4.74
TRUSTEES SH 4.74
8900COXROAD AC       .24CL76 DARVILLS
FORDVA 23850 2001000279200PL 515/  17                                                     # 
9-G -16-  -   A ADDTLACOFRESUBDMANSFI 83,400 83,400 658.86 ACCT-     14040

COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE SECTION7FORMERLOTS FH 329.43
00000 DEDICATEDTOCOUNTY SH 329.43

AC 5.56CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC
PL15  /  91                                                     # 

472,600 1,297,300 1,769,900 13,982.21

472,600 1,297,300 1,769,900 13,982.21

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,513,800 83,400 172,700
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21-  -  -  - 127 N & WRR 717,500 717,500 5,668.25 ACCT-      1223
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE FH 2,834.13
POBOX70 SH 2,834.12
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 67.83CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC

2005000123900                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  - 148-D 50' R/WAIRPORT 68,400 68,400 540.36 ACCT-     16851
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE EASTSIDEROUTE460 FH 270.18
POBOX70 BECKCHAPPELLDRIVE SH 270.18
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.28CL74 ROHOIC

2002000149500PL 17/ 151                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -   1-E LANDFILLCONDEMNEDUNION 148,100 148,100 1,169.99 ACCT-     14457
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE LAND FH 585.00
PO BOX70 SH 584.99
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 148.10CL74 ROWANTY

45-D - 1-  -  16 COURTHOUSE 511,600 8,357,500 8,869,100 70,065.89 ACCT-      4493
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE FH 35,032.95
POBOX70 SH 35,032.94
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 12.79CL74 ROWANTY

DB0095000305600                                                                  # 
56-  -  -  -  22 OLDDEWITTSCHOOL 18,000 18,000 142.20 ACCT-      6034
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE DB275/23 FH 71.10
POBOX70 SH 71.10
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.00CL74 ROWANTY

DB 275/ 23                                                                        # 
80-A1- 2-  -   6 COMMUNITYCENTER 100 100          .79 ACCT-      7534
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE PARCELD FH           .40
PODRAWER70 SH           .39
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .16CL77 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

DB2014000213900                                                                  # 
80-A1- 4-  -  13-A COMMUNITYCENTER 25,000 170,100 195,100 1,541.29 ACCT-      7535
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE LOT13A FH 770.65
PODRAWER70 SH 770.64
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.11CL77 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

DB2014000213900                                                                  # 
80-A2- 5-  -  48 TOWNOFMCKENNEY 89,000 20,000 109,000 861.10 ACCT-      2985
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE BOLLINGROAD FH 430.55
POBOX70 SH 430.55
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 5.93CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

2010000246500PL2010/2465                                                     # 
81-  -  -  -  23-E BEHINDMCKENNEY 24,000 24,000 189.60 ACCT-      2986
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE ELEMSCHOOL FH 94.80
POBOX70 SH 94.80
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 6.00CL78 SAPONY

2010000246500                                                                  # 
92-  - 8-  -   A MADELINEHOMES 500 500 3.95 ACCT-     17610
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE ROADS FH 1.98
POBOX70 SH 1.97
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.00CL74 SAPONY

2010000161500PL 17/ 487                                                     # 

1,602,200 8,547,600 10,149,800 80,183.42

1,602,200 8,547,600 10,149,800 80,183.42

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
9,930,600 195,200 24,000
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94-  -  -  -   6-B NORTHSIDEOFRT40 7,000 20,000 27,000 213.30 ACCT-     18250
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIE FH 106.65
POBOX70 SH 106.65
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.50CL74ZNA2 SAPONY

2008000394600PL2008/3946                                                     # 
9-  -  -  -  43 LONGORDINARY 99,900 99,900 789.21 ACCT-      9897

COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA FH 394.61
POBOX70 SH 394.60
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 19.97CL74ZN B2 ROHOIC

DB 336/ 163 PL17  /  67                                                     # 
17-  -  -  -  58-A NORTHSIDEELEMSCHBLDG 155,800 300 156,100 1,233.19 ACCT-      2968
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA RT751 FH 616.60
POBOX70 SH 616.59
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 15.58CL78ZN A2 NAMOZINE

D 2009000046600                                                                  # 
19-  -  -  -   4 RIVERROAD 144,000 20,000 164,000 1,295.60 ACCT-      4032
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA FH 647.80
POBOX70 SH 647.80
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 62.00CL74ZN RR NAMOZINE

D 2009000046700PL412 / 297                                                     # 
19-  -  -  - 112 COXROAD460 328,800 696,400 1,025,200 8,099.08 ACCT-      8872
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA PARCEL1 FH 4,049.54
14016BOYDTONPLANKROAD SH 4,049.54
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 122.75CL78ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB2012000360200PL 17/ 363                                                     # 
20-  -  -  -  86-AC AIRPORT 37,500 20,000 57,500 454.25 ACCT-     18562
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA FH 227.13
PODRAWER70 SH 227.12
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.50CL74ZNM2 ROHOIC

DB2013000019000                                                                  # 
20-  -  -  -  92-A PROPERTYONRT1ADJTO 1,000 1,000 7.90 ACCT-      2972
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA EASTSIDEELMPROP FH 3.95
POBOX70 DB289/291 SH 3.95
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .10CL78ZN B2 ROHOIC

DB 289/ 291
20-  -  -  - 101-A EASTSIDEELEMRT1 470,000 1,994,300 2,464,300 19,467.97 ACCT-      2973
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA DB289/291 FH 9,733.99
POBOX70 SH 9,733.98
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 15.00CL78ZN A2 ROHOIC

DB 289/ 291
21-A - 1-  -  97 LOTS97-114, 121-133 15,500 15,500 122.45 ACCT-      9894
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA WESTPETERSBURG FH 61.23
POBOX70 SH 61.22
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 336/ 163 PL2   /  19                                                     # 
28-  -  -  -  79-C COXROAD 4,100 20,000 24,100 190.39 ACCT-     18719
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA FH 95.20
PODRAWER70 SH 95.19
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.38CL74 DARVILLS

DB2015000047500                                                                  # 

1,263,600 2,771,000 4,034,600 31,873.34

1,263,600 2,771,000 4,034,600 31,873.34

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
388,000 3,646,600
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33-  -  -  -  17-C RESCUESQUAD 96,600 468,600 565,200 4,465.08 ACCT-      2959
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA US1 FH 2,232.54
DRAWER70 SH 2,232.54
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.61CL74 ROHOIC

2012000150200PL153 /  73                                                     # 
45-D - 1-  -  18 COURTHOUSE 35,200 134,900 170,100 1,343.79 ACCT-      7102
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA FH 671.90
POBOX70 SH 671.89
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.86CL74 ROWANTY

DB2017000110500                                                                  # 
45-D - 5-  -   A DINWIDDIEPARCELA 500 500 3.95 ACCT-      2491
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA DB219/397 FH 1.98
POBOX70 SH 1.97
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .17CL74 ROWANTY

57-A - 4- B-   7 TOWNOFDINWIDDIE 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-      2490
COUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIATHE LTS7-10SECBPL1 FH 39.50
POBOX70 DB217/338 SH 39.50
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL74 ROWANTY

58-  -  -  -  57-A 30,000 166,600 196,600 1,553.14 ACCT-      2550
CRAWFORDMETHODISTCHURCH FH 776.57
20816CARSONRD SH 776.57
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

91-  -  -  -  31 ATINTOFSTRT 30,100 146,300 176,400 1,393.56 ACCT-      2683
CUTBANKBAPTISTCHURCH 687 & 644 FH 696.78
24203CUTBANKRD SH 696.78
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 2.20CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

51-  -  -  -  18 ROUTE40 74,600 55,600 130,200 1,028.58 ACCT-      8187
DARVILLSASSOCIATIONINC FH 514.29
C/OBRIDGMANRENNIEWJRREGAGENT SH 514.29
17805OLDCRYORSROAD AC 19.19CL77ZN A2 DARVILLS
MCKENNEYVA 23872 2004000054700                                                                  # 
64-  -  -  -   3 DARVILLSWHITESCH 18,000 18,000 142.20 ACCT-      2749
DARVILLSCOMMUNITYHOUSE DINCOSCHBDL1 FH 71.10
C/ORENNIEWBRIDGMANJR SH 71.10
17609OLDCRYORSRD AC 1.00CL77ZN A2 DARVILLS
MCKENNEYVA 23872 D 2009000182100                                                                  # 
30-  -  -  -   5-A CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     12241
DAVISJTFAMILYCEMETERY DB257/108 FH           .40
2103EXETERMILLROAD SH           .39
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC       .50CL76 NAMOZINE

DB 25/ 108
20-  -  -  -  82-A PARCEL2ROUTE460 176,000 176,000 1,390.40 ACCT-      8489
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL FH 695.20
AUTHORITY SH 695.20
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 3.52CL74ZN B2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 2006000168600PL 706/  51                                                     # 

471,100 972,000 1,443,100 11,400.49

471,100 972,000 1,443,100 11,400.49

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
921,800 373,100 148,200
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20-  -  -  -  86 AIRPORT 4,437,100 4,752,800 9,189,900 72,600.21 ACCT-      8490
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL FH 36,300.11
AUTHORITY SH 36,300.10
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 608.71CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 DB 205/ 223
20-  -  -  -  86-AB EASTSIDEOFRT684 39,500 39,500 312.05 ACCT-     17963
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL FH 156.03
AUTHORITY SH 156.02
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 1.58CL74ZNM2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 PL17  / 567                                                     # 
20-  -  -  -  86-E EASTSIDEOFAIRPARKDR 15,200 15,200 120.08 ACCT-     17522
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARCEL3 FH 60.04
AUTHORITY SH 60.04
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC       .76CL74 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 PL706 /  53                                                     # 
20-  -  -  -  87 PLANKROAD 109,400 109,400 864.26 ACCT-      9691
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL DB236/251 FH 432.13
AUTHORITY SH 432.13
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 18.24CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 DB 375/ 377
20-  -  -  -  96-A WESTOFRTE1 121,200 121,200 957.48 ACCT-     17170
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARCELA23.676 & PARCEL FH 478.74
AUTHORITY SH 478.74
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 24.23CL74ZNA2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 2004000235700PL17  / 319                                                     # 
20-  -13-  -   1 SOUTHSIDEOFRT684 500 500 3.95 ACCT-     18237
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL FH 1.98
AUTHORIY SH 1.97
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC       .53CL74ZNM2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 PL2008/3183                                                     # 
21-  -  -  - 145-A NEARAIRPORT & NEARI-85 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT-      8491
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL DB226/322 FH 177.75
AUTHORITY SH 177.75
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 1.50CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803
21-  -  -  - 147-A NEARAIRPORTANDRT460 8,400 8,400 66.36 ACCT-      8492
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL DB229/288 FH 33.18
AUTHORITY SH 33.18
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC       .28CL74ZN B2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803
21-  -  -  - 148 PROPERTYNEXTTO 590,100 590,100 4,661.79 ACCT-      2038
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PETGAIRPORT FH 2,330.90
AUTHORITY SH 2,330.89
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 19.67CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 DB 205/ 223
21-  -  -  - 149-A SOUTHSIDERT460 22,600 22,600 178.54 ACCT-     16519
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARCELB FH 89.27
AUTHORITY SH 89.27
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 1.13CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 2001000145700PL506 / 311                                                     # 

5,389,000 4,752,800 10,141,800 80,120.22

5,389,000 4,752,800 10,141,800 80,120.22

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
10,141,800
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21-  -  -  - 150 PROPERTYNEXTTO 484,200 16,000 500,200 3,951.58 ACCT-      2039
DINWIDDIEAIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PETGAIRPORT FH 1,975.79
AUTHORITY SH 1,975.79
6775BECKCHAPPELLDR AC 16.14CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 PL11  /  66                                                     # 
43-  -  -  -   4-A 42,500 465,800 508,300 4,015.57 ACCT-      2955
DINWIDDIEBAPTISTCHURCH-TRUSTEE FH 2,007.79
14818WILKINSONRD SH 2,007.78
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 3.09CL76 ROHOIC

43-  -  -  -   5 PARCELAOFFRT611 26,800 26,800 211.72 ACCT-     15340
DINWIDDIEBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES FH 105.86
14818WILKINSONROAD SH 105.86
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 2.69CL76 ROWANTY

1997000026700                                                                  # 
47-  -  -  -  73 ROUTE605LOTAND1.7ACR 26,900 332,600 359,500 2,840.05 ACCT-      4162
DINWIDDIECHURCHOFTHENAZARENE FH 1,420.03
TRUSTEES SH 1,420.02
24604OLDVAUGHANROAD AC 2.73CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 1997000367700                                                                  # 
10-A - 1- C-  14-B NAMOZINEVOLUNFIREDP 35,000 62,900 97,900 773.41 ACCT-      2957
DINWIDDIECOUNTY FH 386.71
POBOX70 SH 386.70
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL74ZN B1 ROHOIC

PL196 / 104                                                     # 
16-  -  -  -  39-A FORDVOLUNFIREDEPT 72,900 1,174,300 1,247,200 9,852.88 ACCT-      2958
DINWIDDIECOUNTY FH 4,926.44
POBOX70 SH 4,926.44
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 4.58CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC

44-  -  -  -   1-B LANDFILL 237,700 1,070,900 1,308,600 10,337.94 ACCT-      2960
DINWIDDIECOUNTY DB213/387 FH 5,168.97
POBOX70 SH 5,168.97
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 64.56CL74 ROHOIC

PL7   / 221                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -   4-A STRT627 345,200 683,000 1,028,200 8,122.78 ACCT-      2961
DINWIDDIECOUNTY DB-190/380 FH 4,061.39
POBOX70 SH 4,061.39
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 63.30CL74 ROHOIC

PL10  / 147                                                     # 
45-  -  -  -  38-B PLANKROAD 233,300 1,029,000 1,262,300 9,972.17 ACCT-      6055
DINWIDDIECOUNTY FIRESTATION/EMSBLDG-99 FH 4,986.09
POBOX70 SH 4,986.08
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 9.18CL74 ROWANTY

1999000256700                                                                  # 
45-D - 1-  -  14 RT1DINWIDDIE 366,000 1,944,500 2,310,500 18,252.95 ACCT-      2962
DINWIDDIECOUNTY DB80 / PAGE248 FH 9,126.48
POBOX70 SH 9,126.47
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 9.15CL74 ROWANTY

PL192/ 554                                                     # 

1,870,500 6,779,000 8,649,500 68,331.05

1,870,500 6,779,000 8,649,500 68,331.05

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
7,754,900 894,600
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PROPERTYCODE - OWNER DESCRIPTION / LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

49-  -  -  -  20-C STATERT606 500 500 3.95 ACCT-     18428
DINWIDDIECOUNTY ROADS FH 1.98
POBOX70 SH 1.97
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .89CL74ZNA2 ROWANTY

PB2010000204000PL2010/2040                                                     # 
57-A - 3-  -   2 NEXTTOADMBLDG 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT-      2963
DINWIDDIECOUNTY SSIDEONUS1 FH 59.25
POBOX70 SH 59.25
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .37CL74 ROWANTY

PL54  / 490                                                     # 
57-A - 3-  -  16 OLDCOURTHOUSEBLDGMUSUE 125,000 1,565,200 1,690,200 13,352.58 ACCT-      2964
DINWIDDIECOUNTY CONSERVATIONEASEMENT FH 6,676.29
POBOX70 SH 6,676.29
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL74 ROHOIC

57-A - 3-  -  17-A 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-      2965
DINWIDDIECOUNTY FH 39.50
POBOX70 SH 39.50
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .11CL74 ROHOIC

80-A1- 4-  -  25 OLDMCKENNEYSCHSITE 46,000 2,673,800 2,719,800 21,486.42 ACCT-     10176
DINWIDDIECOUNTY FH 10,743.21
POBOX70 SH 10,743.21
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 3.01CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

2007000260900PL400 / 154                                                     # 
80-A1- 4-  -  29-G RT644LOT29G 6,300 6,300 49.77 ACCT-     10175
DINWIDDIECOUNTY PARCEL2 FH 24.89
POBOX70 SH 24.88
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.11CL74ZNR1 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

2007000260900PL400 / 154                                                     # 
45-  -  -  -  17-B                     (ACROSSFROMSRHI)           76,100 160,000 236,100 1,865.19 ACCT-      2967
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBD FH 932.60
POBOX7 SH 932.59
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 5.07CL78 ROWANTY

18-  -  -  -   7-A EASTSIDEOFROUTE739 92,200 92,200 728.38 ACCT-     17195
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 364.19
POBOX7 SH 364.19
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 18.44CL78 NAMOZINE

1999000137600PL453 / 186                                                     # 
18-  -  -  -   9 MIDWAYELEMRT751 393,200 5,116,600 5,509,800 43,527.42 ACCT-      2969
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 21,763.71
POBOX7 SH 21,763.71
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 9.83CL78ZN A2 NAMOZINE

18-  -  -  -   9-A MIDWAYELEMRT751 200,000 133,500 333,500 2,634.65 ACCT-      2970
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 1,317.33
POBOX7 SH 1,317.32
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 5.00CL78ZN A2 NAMOZINE

964,300 9,649,100 10,613,400 83,845.86

964,300 9,649,100 10,613,400 83,845.86

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
4,441,800 6,171,600
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18-  -  -  -   9-B MIDWAYELEMRT751 6,800 17,600 24,400 192.76 ACCT-     18621
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD WELLLOT FH 96.38
POBOX7 SH 96.38
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .17CL78ZNA2 NAMOZINE

DB2013000335500PL2013/3355                                                     # 
33-  -  -  -  17-A SOUTHSIDEELEMSCHOOL 445,400 7,650,700 8,096,100 63,959.19 ACCT-      2974
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD US1 FH 31,979.60
POBOX7 SH 31,979.59
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 23.68CL78 ROWANTY

PL151 /  60                                                     # 
40-  -  -  -  26-A STRT613 18,000 18,000 142.20 ACCT-      2975
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 71.10
POBOX7 SH 71.10
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.00CL78 DARVILLS

44-  -  -  -  11-A EASTSIDERT627 1,052,400 23,410,100 24,462,500 193,253.75 ACCT-      2976
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 96,626.88
DINWIDDIEJRHIGHSCHOOL SH 96,626.87
POBOX7 AC 90.30CL78 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 PL345 / 401                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -  12-A 96,400 96,400 761.56 ACCT-      2977
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 380.78
POBOX7 SH 380.78
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 12.05CL78 ROWANTY

PL345 / 401                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -  13-A 50,400 50,400 398.16 ACCT-      2978
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 199.08
POBOX7 SH 199.08
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 6.30CL78 ROWANTY

PL345 / 401                                                     # 
45-  -  -  -   2-D BOISSEAURD 1,400 1,400 11.06 ACCT-       158
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD RT661 FH 5.53
POBOX7 DB227/391 SH 5.53
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .34CL78 ROWANTY

45-  -  -  -   4 BOISSEAUROAD 148,700 148,700 1,174.73 ACCT-       159
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 587.37
POBOX7 SH 587.36
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 29.73CL78 ROWANTY

2005000338800                                                                  # 
45-  -  -  -   4-A ACROSSFROMDINCO 232,500 161,500 394,000 3,112.60 ACCT-      2979
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD SRHIGH FH 1,556.30
POBOX7 SH 1,556.30
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 15.50CL78 ROWANTY

45-  -  -  -  26-A                     (BEHINDDINCOJRHI)         63,300 63,300 500.07 ACCT-      2980
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 250.04
POBOX7 SH 250.03
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 21.10CL78 ROWANTY

2,115,300 31,239,900 33,355,200 263,506.08

2,115,300 31,239,900 33,355,200 263,506.08

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
33,355,200
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45-  -  -  -  29 USRT1MIDDLESCHOOL 450,000 8,842,400 9,292,400 73,409.96 ACCT-      2981
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 36,704.98
DINWIDDIEMIDDLESCHOOL SH 36,704.98
POBOX7 AC       .00CL78 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841
45-D - 1-  -  11 DINWIDDIEELEMSCHOOL 391,600 5,942,300 6,333,900 50,037.81 ACCT-      2982
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD RT1DIN FH 25,018.91
POBOX7 DB280/183 SH 25,018.90
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 9.79CL78 ROWANTY

DB 280/ 183
45-D - 2-  -   8 3BUILDINGS 45,000 140,900 185,900 1,468.61 ACCT-      2983
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 734.31
POBOX7 SH 734.30
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.00CL78 ROWANTY

80-A1- 4-  -  14 SUNNYSIDEELEMENTARYSCHO 150,000 5,125,300 5,275,300 41,674.87 ACCT-      2984
DINWIDDIECOUNTYSCHOOLBOARD FH 20,837.44
SUNNYSIDEELEMENTARY SH 20,837.43
POBOX7 AC       .00CL78 TOWNOFMCKENNEY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 PL1   /  61                                                     # 
10-A - 1- C-  15 OPTIMISTCLUB 35,000 283,000 318,000 2,512.20 ACCT-      2987
DINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA EDGEHILLPARK FH 1,256.10
POBOX70 DB196/102 SH 1,256.10
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL74ZN B1 ROHOIC

PL196 / 102                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -   1-C ADDLANDBEHINDLANDFILL 13,100 13,100 103.49 ACCT-      2988
DINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA FORMERLYCLAY FH 51.75
POBOX70 DB195/299 SH 51.74
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 13.08CL74 ROWANTY

PL195 / 299                                                     # 
44-  -  -  -   1-D ADDITIONALLANDFORTHE 1,700 1,700 13.43 ACCT-     13519
DINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA LANDFILLFROMUNIONCAMP FH 6.72
POBOX70 SH 6.71
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.68CL74 ROWANTY

DB 288/ 334
93-  -  -  -  38-D CORNEROFRTS #619 & #617 33,100 218,500 251,600 1,987.64 ACCT-      2989
DINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA DB212/365 FH 993.82
POBOX70 SH 993.82
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.04CL74ZN A2 SAPONY

9-  -  -  -   9-A 15,000 300,000 315,000 2,488.50 ACCT-      2990
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 1,244.25
POBOX100 SH 1,244.25
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .45CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

PL183 /  92                                                     # 
9-  -  -  -  16 RT600 & APPOMATTOX 100 100          .79 ACCT-      2991

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY RIVER-PARCEL1 FH           .40
POBOX100 DB-175/325 SH           .39
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .03CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

1,134,600 20,852,400 21,987,000 173,697.30

1,134,600 20,852,400 21,987,000 173,697.30

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
899,500 21,087,500
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9-  -  -  -  17 RT600 & APPOMATTOX 5,000 28,000 33,000 260.70 ACCT-      2992
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY RIVER, PARCEL2 FH 130.35
POBOX100 DB-175/325 SH 130.35
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .18CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

9-  -  -  -  18 RT600 & APPOMATTOX 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-      2993
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY RIVER-PARCEL3 FH 39.50
POBOX100 DB-175/325 SH 39.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .26CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

9-  -  -  -  47-A 10,000 14,000 24,000 189.60 ACCT-      2994
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 94.80
POBOX100 SH 94.80
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .12CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

PL183 / 274                                                     # 
9-G - 7- A-   A MANSFIELDNORTHRESUB 5,000 5,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-      2995

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY SEC7BKALOTAPUMPSTA FH 39.50
POBOX100 DB231/355 SH 39.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .17CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

9-K - 6-  -   A RESUBOFLOTS93 & 94 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-     16594
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY RIVERRUNLOT-PUMPSTATIO FH 39.50
POBOX100 SH 39.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .06CL74ZN00R1 ROHOIC

2003000581400PL17  / 134                                                     # 
10-  -  -  -   6 PARCELBROUTE1 638,200 8,700 646,900 5,110.51 ACCT-     14510
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY CITYLINEANDRR FH 2,555.26
POBOX100 SH 2,555.25
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 40.21CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 344/ 104 PL15  / 127                                                     # 
10-  -  -  -   6-A PARCELAROUTE1 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT-     14509

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY CITYLINEANDRR FH 59.25
POBOX100 SH 59.25
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .24CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 344/ 104 PL15  / 128                                                     # 
10-  -  -  -   6-B PARCELCROUTE1 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT-     14511

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY CITYLINEANDRR FH 59.25
POBOX100 SH 59.25
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .23CL74 ROHOIC

DB 344/ 111 PL15  / 129                                                     # 
10-  - 1-  -   B PARCELB & E 20,000 150,000 170,000 1,343.00 ACCT-     17313

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY ADJACENTTOCSHOSPITALP FH 671.50
POBOX100 SH 671.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .60CL74 ROHOIC

1999000094500PL 16/ 319                                                     # 
10-  - 1-  -   C NORTHOFPELHAMAVE 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-     17314
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY PARCELC FH 39.50
POBOX100 SH 39.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .19CL74 ROHOIC

DB 190/ 54 PL190 /  54                                                     # 

738,200 205,700 943,900 7,456.81

738,200 205,700 943,900 7,456.81

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
943,900
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10-A - 1- D-  17 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT-      2996
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 197.50
POBOX100 SH 197.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .00CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

20-  -  -  -   5 COXROAD 38,000 38,000 300.20 ACCT-      2514
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY DB261/151 FH 150.10
POBOX100 SH 150.10
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 3.80CL74ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB 261/ 151
20-  -  -  -   5-A TRIANGULARTRACTNORTHOF 2,500 2,500 19.75 ACCT-      2956
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY N&WRR FH 9.88
POBOX100 DB244/383 SH 9.87
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .25CL74ZN A2 NAMOZINE

20-  -  -  -  35-A PARCELNORTHOFRT460 18,300 18,300 144.57 ACCT-      2997
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY DB242/13 FH 72.29
POBOX100 SH 72.28
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .73CL74ZN M1 ROHOIC

20-  -  -  -  86-C ROUTE684 113,200 224,800 338,000 2,670.20 ACCT-      2998
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY DB222/276 FH 1,335.10
POBOX100 SH 1,335.10
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 2.83CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC

20-  -  -  -  86-P AIRPORTROUTE684 82,000 6,000 88,000 695.20 ACCT-     14468
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 347.60
POBOX100 SH 347.60
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 2.05CL74ZN M2 ROHOIC

DB 327/ 324
20-  - 8-  -   A WATERTOWER & ADJPARAT 50,000 300,000 350,000 2,765.00 ACCT-     13729
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY RT460PARCELA & B FH 1,382.50
POBOX100 SH 1,382.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 1.74CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC

DB 298/ 182
21-  -  -  -  74-G BETWEENROUTE1 & I85 6,000 500 6,500 51.35 ACCT-     14564
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 25.68
POBOX100 SH 25.67
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .23CL74ZN A2 ROHOIC

DB 354/ 372 PL354 / 372                                                     # 
21-  - 9-  -   1 EASTSIDEOFRT1 9,200 9,200 72.68 ACCT-     18886
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY LOT1 FH 36.34
23008AIRPARKDR SH 36.34
NORTHDINWIDDIEVA 23803 AC       .23CL74 ROHOIC

DB2017000136600PL2017/1085A                                                    # 
21-A - 1-  - 115 800 800 6.32 ACCT-      2999
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 3.16
POBOX100 SH 3.16
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .00CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

PL2   /  19                                                     # 

370,000 531,300 901,300 7,120.27

370,000 531,300 901,300 7,120.27

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
901,300
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21-A - 1-  - 231 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT-      3000
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 177.75
POBOX100 SH 177.75
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .00CL74ZN B2 ROHOIC

PL2   /  19                                                     # 
21-A - 2- A-  15-B1 316SQFTSTRIPATENDOF 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17987

DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY POTOMACSTREETWESTPETER FH           .40
POBOX100 SH           .39
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .00CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

2007000390400PL2   /  15                                                     # 
22-  -  -  -  42-A NORTHSIDEOFROUTE672 20,000 250,000 270,000 2,133.00 ACCT-     17973
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY ELEVATEDTANKSITE FH 1,066.50
POBOX100 SH 1,066.50
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .92CL74 ROHOIC

0099000063600PL16  / 309                                                     # 
33-  -  -  -   1 TANKSITEATRACETRACK 25,000 500,000 525,000 4,147.50 ACCT-     14711
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY ROUTE1 FH 2,073.75
POBOX100 SH 2,073.75
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .52CL74 ROHOIC

DB 364/ 186 PL364 / 186                                                     # 
33-  -  -  -  67-D PARCELFORPUMPINGSTATIO 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-     14622
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 79.00
POBOX100 SH 79.00
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .13CL74 ROHOIC

DB 363/ 317 PL363 / 317                                                     # 
45-D - 1-  -   5-B OFFRT1BEHINDDR'SOFFI 7,500 7,500 59.25 ACCT-     14022
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 29.63
POBOX100 SH 29.62
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .06CL74 ROWANTY

DB 315/ 84 PL315 /  84                                                     # 
45-D - 6-  -   B-2 OFFRT703NEARCREEK 7,500 7,500 59.25 ACCT-     14103
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY BEHINDDINELEMSCHOOL FH 29.63
POBOX100 SH 29.62
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .18CL74 ROWANTY

DB 315/ 195 PL315 / 195                                                     # 
57-  -  -  -  79-C SOUTHEASTCORNEROF 100 100          .79 ACCT-     14496
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH           .40
POBOX100 SH           .39
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .12CL74 ROWANTY

DB 345/ 406 PL345 / 406                                                     # 
57-  -  -  -  80-A LANDBETWEENRR & I-85 181,000 2,832,900 3,013,900 23,809.81 ACCT-     14093
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY DINWIDDIECOURTHOUSEAREA FH 11,904.91
POBOX100 SH 11,904.90
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 50.41CL74 ROWANTY

DB 317/ 57 PL317 /  57                                                     # 
57-  -  -  -  80-B ACCESSTO57-80 3,600 3,600 28.44 ACCT-     14418
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 14.22
POBOX100 SH 14.22
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .36CL74 ROWANTY

DB 320/ 258 PL317 /  57                                                     # 

309,800 3,582,900 3,892,700 30,752.33

309,800 3,582,900 3,892,700 30,752.33

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
3,892,700
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67-C - 3- M-   6-A WELLLOTLEWJONESSUBD 10,000 7,000 17,000 134.30 ACCT-      2374
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY SECTION3BLOCKMLOT6A FH 67.15
POBOX100 DB256/382 SH 67.15
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .39CL74ZN R1 SAPONY

DB 25/ 382
80-  -  -  -  91 8,000 80,000 88,000 695.20 ACCT-      3001
DINWIDDIECOUNTYWATERAUTHORITY FH 347.60
POBOX100 SH 347.60
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .33CL74 SAPONY

PL152 / 371                                                     # 
20-A - 1-  -  10 75,000 160,300 235,300 1,858.87 ACCT-      3002
DINWIDDIELODGE1993 (MOOSE)                                                                                       FH 929.44
7212BOYDTONPLANKRD SH 929.43
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC

58-  -  -  -  19-A STONYCREEK & RT619 49,000 100,500 149,500 1,181.05 ACCT-      3004
DINWIDDIERURITANCIVIC &                                                                                          FH 590.53
RECASSOC SH 590.52
15610COURTHOUSEROAD AC 8.99CL77ZN A2 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841
21-  -  -  -  48-B LOT5WESTSIDERT672 20,000 143,800 163,800 1,294.02 ACCT-      3286
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 647.01
BOARD SH 647.01
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC       .41CL72ZN A2 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038700                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  48-E LOT1WESTSIDERT672 31,200 95,300 126,500 999.35 ACCT-     11139
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 499.68
BOARD SH 499.67
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC 3.24CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038300                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  48-F LOT2WESTSIDERT672 29,000 93,800 122,800 970.12 ACCT-     11140
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 485.06
BOARD SH 485.06
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC 2.79CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038400                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  48-G LOT3WESTSIDERT672 20,000 93,800 113,800 899.02 ACCT-     11141
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 449.51
BOARD SH 449.51
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC       .31CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038500                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  48-H LOT6WESTSIDERT672 20,000 93,800 113,800 899.02 ACCT-      3287
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 449.51
BOARD SH 449.51
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC       .30CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038800                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  48-I LOT4WESTSIDERT672 20,000 93,800 113,800 899.02 ACCT-      3288
DISTRICT19COMMUNITYSERVICES FH 449.51
BOARD SH 449.51
20WESTBANKST SUITE2 AC       .41CL72ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2000000038600                                                                  # 

282,200 962,100 1,244,300 9,829.97

282,200 962,100 1,244,300 9,829.97

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
754,500 105,000 384,800
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19-  -  -  -  35-A DODSONFAMILYCEMETERYON 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17493
DODSONCEMETERY MAP #19-35 FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .15CL76 ROHOIC
PL687 / 139                                                     # 

9-B - 9-  -   A CEDARHEARTLANE 71,400 668,500 739,900 5,845.21 ACCT-      9274
EDGEHILLCHURCHOFCHRIST DB276/139 FH 2,922.61
19916COXROAD SH 2,922.60
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 2.04CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

68-  -  -  -   9 20,000 304,000 324,000 2,559.60 ACCT-      3250
ELEVENOAKSBAPTISTCHURCH FH 1,279.80
13012LEWJONESRD SH 1,279.80
DEWITTVA 23840 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

20-A - 1-  -  21 75,000 186,600 261,600 2,066.64 ACCT-      8554
EMMANUELCHURCHOFGODINCHRIST FH 1,033.32
C/OCARL & ANDREASINGLETON SH 1,033.32
13506PINEREACHDR AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
CHESTERFIELDVA 23832 D 2009000069500                                                                  # 
56-  -  -  -  28-B JOHNSONCEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     18825
FIELDSMARYESTELLEJOHNSONOR FH           .40
GLENNJUNIOUS SH           .39
15900KEELERSMILLRD AC       .29CL76 ROWANTY
DEWITTVA 23840 DB2016000235500PL2016/2355                                                     # 
21-A - 1-  - 254 WESTPETERSBURG 4,000 4,000 31.60 ACCT-      4933
FIRSTBAPTISTCHURCH LOTS254255 FH 15.80
25720GREENSVILLEAVE SH 15.80
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

1996000177400                                                                  # 
80-A1- 4-  -   2 WESTSIDEOFROUTE644 28,500 346,300 374,800 2,960.92 ACCT-      3539
FIRSTBAPTISTCHURCH CHURCH FH 1,480.46
POBOX191 SH 1,480.46
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 3.12CL76 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

PL17  / 270                                                     # 
21-A - 1-  - 408 4,000 4,000 31.60 ACCT-      3540
FIRSTBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES FH 15.80
25720GREENSVILLEAVE SH 15.80
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

21-A - 1-  - 410 CBCHURCHBUILDING 12,000 265,200 277,200 2,189.88 ACCT-      3541
FIRSTBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES FH 1,094.94
25720GREENSVILLEAVE SH 1,094.94
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

21-A - 1-  - 543 WESTPETERSBURG 6,000 6,000 47.40 ACCT-      7677
FIRSTBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES LOTS543-545 FH 23.70
25720GREENSVILLEAVE DB252/149 SH 23.70
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

221,100 1,770,600 1,991,700 15,734.43

221,100 1,770,600 1,991,700 15,734.43

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,991,700
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21-  -  -  -  53 28,200 86,700 114,900 907.71 ACCT-      3873
GEROWRURITANCLUBTRUSTEES FH 453.86
00000 SH 453.85

AC       .94CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC
PL 17/  60                                                     # 

51-  -  -  -  24 GILLSBRIDGEROADCEMETER 100 100          .79 ACCT-      1787
GILLSBRIDGEROADCEMETERY DB67/23 FH           .40
C/OBEVERLYHMIKEAL SH           .39
BLACKSTONEVA 23824 AC 8.00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

56-  -  -  -  24-C 18,000 500 18,500 146.15 ACCT-      4060
GOODSAMARITANLODGE FH 73.08
00000 SH 73.07

AC 1.00CL77 ROWANTY

66-  -  -  -  16 STRT650 25,000 229,600 254,600 2,011.34 ACCT-      4061
GOODSHEPHERDEPISCOPALCHURCH OLDERCHURCHBLDG FH 1,005.67
00000 SH 1,005.67

AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

66-  -  -  -  17-B ADDITIONTOGOODSHEPHERD 500 500 3.95 ACCT-     18784
GOODSHEPHERDEPISCOPALCHURCH FH 1.98
MCKENNEY SH 1.97
7800LEWJONESRD AC       .14CL76ZNA2 DARVILLS
MCKENNEYVA 23872 DB 325/ 132 PL 325/ 132                                                     # 
66-  -  -  -  18-A ADDITIONTOGOODSHEPHERD 1,800 1,800 14.22 ACCT-     18783
GOODSHEPHERDEPISCOPALCHURCH FH 7.11
MCKENNEY SH 7.11
7800LEWJONESRD AC       .52CL76ZNA2 DARVILLS
MCKENNEYVA 23872 DB 325/ 132 PL 325/ 132                                                     # 
66-  -  -  -  15-A BETWEENRT610 & RT650 4,000 4,000 31.60 ACCT-     15563
GOODSHEPHERDEPISCOPALCHURCHTRS FH 15.80
00000 SH 15.80

AC 1.00CL76 DARVILLS
1998000090200PL426 / 119                                                     # 

86-  -  -  -  30-A GOODWYNFAMILYCEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     16013
GOODWYNFAMILYCEMETERY FH           .40
20723FLATFOOTRD SH           .39
STONYCREEKVA 23882 AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

1999000025800PL447 / 255                                                     # 
9-  -  -  -   6-A DB268/95 488,900 2,500,700 2,989,600 23,617.84 ACCT-      4134

GRACEBAPTISTCHURCH FH 11,808.92
23814RIVERROAD SH 11,808.92
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 30.59CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 268/ 95                                                                        # 
25-  -  -  -  39 RT460COXRD 30,100 415,200 445,300 3,517.87 ACCT-      4135
GRACEMETHODISTCHURCH FH 1,758.94
00000 SH 1,758.93

AC 2.00CL76 DARVILLS

596,700 3,232,700 3,829,400 30,252.26

596,700 3,232,700 3,829,400 30,252.26

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
3,696,000 133,400
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25-  -  -  -  39-A RT460COXRD 14,600 14,600 115.34 ACCT-      4136
GRACEMETHODISTCHURCH FH 57.67
00000 SH 57.67

AC 2.44CL76 DARVILLS

25-  -  -  -  39-B TRIANGULARPARCEL #1 400 400 3.16 ACCT-     15402
GRACEUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCHTRS ROUTE460ANDN&WRR FH 1.58
WILSONSVA 23894 SH 1.58

AC       .07CL76 DARVILLS
1997000083000                                                                  # 

47-  -  -  -  39-A RT670 84,000 902,300 986,300 7,791.77 ACCT-     12943
GRAVELRUNBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES DB277/105 FH 3,895.89
12512DUNCANROAD SH 3,895.88
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 3.00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

DB 277/ 105
27-  -  -  -   2 STRT625 35,000 146,500 181,500 1,433.85 ACCT-      4920
HANOVERPRESBYTERYINCORPORATED DB250/227 FH 716.93
THETRUSTEESOF SH 716.92
1205PALMARAAVENUE AC       .00CL76 DARVILLS
RICHMONDVA 00000 DB 25/ 227
95-  -  -  -  15-C ROUTE40PARCELA087AC 100 100          .79 ACCT-      4462
HARDAWAYLSTANLEYETALSTRUSTEES PARCELB039ACCEMETERY FH           .40
C/OSTANLEYTWINFIELDJR DB206/168 SH           .39
22919MCKENNEYHWY AC 1.26CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
STONYCREEKVA 23882
40-  -  -  -  11 STRT700 18,000 246,500 264,500 2,089.55 ACCT-      4827
HAWKINSMEMORIALPRESCHURCH FH 1,044.78
FORDVA 23850 SH 1,044.77

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS
DB 289/ 339

27-  -  -  -   5-D CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-      4919
HEBRONCHURCHCEMETERYASSOCIATION DB245/19 FH           .40
TRUSTEESOF 00000 SH           .39

AC 1.33CL76 DARVILLS

15-  -  -  -  38-J1 CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     18495
HENSLEYMARYM FH           .40
6406COLEMANSLAKERD SH           .39
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC       .69CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

PL2011/1838                                                     # 
35-  -  -  -   2-H HUNTCEMETARY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17511
HUNTCEMETARY SMITHGROVEROAD FH           .40
1608ASTREETSOUTHEAST SH           .39
WASHINGTONDC 20003 AC       .30CL76 ROHOIC

2006000000000PL17  / 454                                                     # 
21-  -  -  -  43 RT1ANDI-85 584,300 584,300 4,615.97 ACCT-     13913
INDUSTRIALDEVELOPMENTAUTHORITY FH 2,307.99
OFDINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA 00000 SH 2,307.98

AC 23.37CL74ZN M1 ROHOIC
DB 305/ 383 PL 14/ 168                                                     # 

736,700 1,295,300 2,032,000 16,052.80

736,700 1,295,300 2,032,000 16,052.80

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
584,300 1,447,700
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21-  -  -  - 126 COXROAD 40,000 40,000 316.00 ACCT-     10875
INDUSTRIALDEVELOPMENTAUTHORITYOF PARCEL2 FH 158.00
DINWIDDIECOUNTYVIRGINIA SH 158.00
POBOX70 AC 5.00CL74ZNPDC ROHOIC
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 DB2011000285300PL2011/3255                                                     # 
82-  - 6-  -   4 NORTHSIDEROUTE40 79,000 318,000 397,000 3,136.30 ACCT-     16761
JOHNSONKENNETHWJR & MASSENBURG PARCEL4 FH 1,568.15
ALFREDETALTRUSTEESOFHOLYGHOST SH 1,568.15
LIVINGTABERNACLE11319WILLOW AC 20.65CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
CHESTERFIELDVA 23832 2003000133400PL17  / 148                                                     # 
44-B2- 2-  -  18 BONNEVILLESUBDLOT18 25,900 162,700 188,600 1,489.94 ACCT-      3581
JONESBILLETALSTRUSTEESOF           & PARTOFLOT17(100X100)                                                  FH 744.97
DINWIDDIECHARGEOFTHEUNITEDMETH SH 744.97
POBOX156 AC 1.22CL76 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 2003000406500                                                                  # 
56-  - 4-  -   B WESTSIDEROUTE657 100 100          .79 ACCT-     14785
JONESELLAM LOTB  (CEMETERY)                                                          FH           .40
POBOX39 SH           .39
DEWITTVA 23840 AC       .54CL76 ROWANTY

WB2015000001200PL49  / 436                                                     # 
21-B - 4- 4-   4 60,000 335,100 395,100 3,121.29 ACCT-      6188
KENWOODMETHODISTCHURCH FH 1,560.65
25212RITCHIEAVE SH 1,560.64
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

21-B - 4- 5-  11 25,000 158,900 183,900 1,452.81 ACCT-      6189
KENWOODUNITEDMETHODIST FH 726.41
CHURCHPARSONAGE (NEW)                                                                                             SH 726.40
25212RITCHIEAVE AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
21-B - 9- 7-  22 SOUTHERNMOST & REMAINDER 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT-     12438
KENWOODUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH LOT22MAITLANDVILSUB FH 39.50
25212RITCHIEAVE DB255/344 SH 39.50
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

DB 25/ 344
96-  -  -  -   4 30,000 553,200 583,200 4,607.28 ACCT-      6873
LITTLEBETHELBAPTISTCHURCH FH 2,303.64
POBOX240 SH 2,303.64
STONYCREEKVA 23882 AC 1.50CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

96-  -  -  -   4-A ROUTE626CHURCHPROPERTY 100 100          .79 ACCT-      6874
LITTLEBETHELBAPTISTCHURCH DB229/63 FH           .40
TRUSTEES SH           .39
POBOX240 AC 1.50CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
STONYCREEKVA 23882
96-  -  -  -   5-J RT626PARKINGLOTADJTO 6,000 6,000 47.40 ACCT-     13887
LITTLEBETHELBAPTISTCHURCHTRUST L-SHAPEDBEHINDCHURCH FH 23.70
C/OLAWRENCETUCKER SH 23.70
19215SHADYLANE AC 1.50CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
STONYCREEKVA 23882 DB 307/ 243

276,100 1,527,900 1,804,000 14,251.60

276,100 1,527,900 1,804,000 14,251.60

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
40,000 1,764,000
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60-  -  -  -  59 CORNERROUTES733 & 670 73,200 697,300 770,500 6,086.95 ACCT-      6875
LITTLEZIONBAPTISTCHURCH FH 3,043.48
17462FOXBRANCHROAD SH 3,043.47
CARSONVA 23830 AC 12.06CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

PL 419/ 357                                                     # 
21-  -  -  - 117 CHURCHSITE 40,000 122,500 162,500 1,283.75 ACCT-     15966
LIVINGSTONEBAPTISTCHURCH OFFWESTSIDERT1 FH 641.88
TRUSTEEC/OCARLWEAVER SH 641.87
5807SLATESROAD AC 1.00CL76 ROHOIC
SUTHERLANDVA 23885
21-  -  -  - 113-D PLANKROAD 84,200 190,700 274,900 2,171.71 ACCT-       898
LIVINGSTONEBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTE DB237/144 FH 1,085.86
C/OCARLWEAVER SH 1,085.85
5807SLATESROAD AC 3.28CL76ZN B2 ROHOIC
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 1997000139100                                                                  # 
85-  -  -  -  28 100 100          .79 ACCT-      6892
LLOYD'SMETHODISTCHURCH FH           .40
CEMETERY)  00000 SH           .39

AC       .23CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

45-  -  -  -  71 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-      6896
LODGE FH 79.00
00000 SH 79.00

AC       .00CL77 ROWANTY
PL18  / 647                                                     # 

60-  -  -  -   8 6,000 6,000 47.40 ACCT-      6897
LODGE FH 23.70
00000 SH 23.70

AC       .00CL77ZN A2 ROWANTY

49-  -  -  -  39 20,000 36,900 56,900 449.51 ACCT-      6898
LODGEHALLMOSES FH 224.76
C/OBENMYRICK SH 224.75
27904PERKINSRD AC 1.00CL77ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803
5-  -  -  -  41 CHURCHBUILDING 5,000 800 5,800 45.82 ACCT-      7135

MAMORABAPTISTCHURCH DB-114/374 FH 22.91
2901EXETERMILLRD SH 22.91
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 1.00CL76ZN RR NAMOZINE

21-  -  -  -  73-B FAMILYCEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-      7165
MANSONRICHARDESTATE FH           .40
C/OMARKHMANSONJR SH           .39
910ROMESTREET AC       .23CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
66-  -  -  -  33-C OFFEASTSIDEOFRT651 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17697
MANSONUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH 30' X50' STRIP FH           .40
HOWARDVIRGINIAS & CANTRELLB SH           .39
17211MANSONSCHURCHRD AC       .03CL76 DARVILLS
MCKENNEYVA 23872 2006000571700                                                                  # 

248,700 1,048,200 1,296,900 10,245.51

248,700 1,048,200 1,296,900 10,245.51

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,214,000 82,900
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66-  -  -  -  33-A 5,100 5,100 40.29 ACCT-      7172
MANSONSCEMETERYASSOCIATION FH 20.15
TRUSTEES SH 20.14
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 1.28CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

DB 305/ 182
66-  -  -  -  31 BRICKCHURCHBLDG 25,000 381,600 406,600 3,212.14 ACCT-      7173
MANSONSUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH GOODCONDITION FH 1,606.07
17211MANSONSCHURCHRD SH 1,606.07
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

5-  -  -  -  42-B ROUTE611EXTERMILLROAD 25,000 377,500 402,500 3,179.75 ACCT-     15398
MARMORABAPTISTCHURCHTRS FH 1,589.88
C/OALCARPENTER SH 1,589.87
3721FERNDALECIRCLE AC       .67CL76ZN RR NAMOZINE
PETERSBURGVA 23803 1997000171300                                                                  # 
57-  -  -  -   8 25,000 21,600 46,600 368.14 ACCT-      7347
MASONICLODGEAF & AM FH 184.07
14158BOYDTONPLANKRD SH 184.07
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .00CL77 ROWANTY

69-  -  -  -  51-A 25,000 30,000 55,000 434.50 ACCT-      7348
MASONICLODGE317AF & AM FH 217.25
15415HAMILTONARMSRD SH 217.25
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 1.00CL77 SAPONY

47-  -  -  -  53 18,000 3,000 21,000 165.90 ACCT-      7349
MASONICTEMPLE FH 82.95
11905DUNCANRD SH 82.95
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC       .00CL77ZN A2 ROWANTY

80-A2- 6- P-   1 40,000 173,500 213,500 1,686.65 ACCT-      7530
MCKENNEYBAPTISTCHURCH FH 843.33
10736FIFTHST SH 843.32
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL76 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

80-  -  -  -  35-D ROUTE1 30,600 62,000 92,600 731.54 ACCT-     18650
MCKENNEYMENNONITECHURCHTRUSTEES FH 365.77
21604WESTOVERDR SH 365.77
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 3.64CL78 SAPONY

DB2015000129600PL2014/1708                                                     # 
80-  -  -  - 109-E 49,400 106,000 155,400 1,227.66 ACCT-      7540
MCKENNEYRURITANRECCENTERINC FH 613.83
9808SUNNYSIDERD SH 613.83
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 8.24CL77 SAPONY

PL144 / 222                                                     # 
500-  -  -  - 347 BROADBANDNODES 2,976,800 2,976,800 23,516.72 ACCT-     18906
MIDATLANTICBROADBANDCOMMCORP MAP#20-86AIRPORT FH 11,758.36
1100CONFROYDRSUITE4 SH 11,758.36
SOUTHBOSTONVA 24592 AC       .00CL77 ROHOIC

243,100 4,132,000 4,375,100 34,563.29

243,100 4,132,000 4,375,100 34,563.29

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,027,700 3,254,800 92,600
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56-  -  -  -  23 RT646 24,000 307,900 331,900 2,622.01 ACCT-      7862
MOUNTCALVARYBAPTISTCHURCH CHURCHBUILDING FH 1,311.01
16616GLEBERD SH 1,311.00
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 2.00CL76 ROWANTY

56-  - 3-  -  12-A LANDBEHINDCHURCH 19,800 6,500 26,300 207.77 ACCT-      7863
MOUNTCALVARYBAPTISTCHURCH CHURCHON56-23 FH 103.89
16616GLEBERD SH 103.88
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 1.59CL76 ROHOIC

57-A -  -  -  14 50,000 584,700 634,700 5,014.13 ACCT-      7864
MOUNTLEVELBAPTISTCHURCH FH 2,507.07
POBOX5 SH 2,507.06
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 3.84CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

PL127 / 143                                                     # 
93-  -  -  -   3 DB278/217 30,000 134,000 164,000 1,295.60 ACCT-      7867
MOUNTOLIVETCHURCH FH 647.80
METHODISTCHURCH SH 647.80
16414MCKENNEYHWY AC 1.34CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
MCKENNEYVA 23872 DB 278/ 217
28-  -  -  -  52 RT622 25,000 525,800 550,800 4,351.32 ACCT-      7868
MOUNTPOOLEBAPTISTCHURCH FH 2,175.66
9515BALTIMOREROAD SH 2,175.66
FORDVA 23850 AC       .00CL76 DARVILLS

28-  -  -  -  52-A RT622 3,000 3,000 23.70 ACCT-      7869
MOUNTPOOLEBAPTISTCHURCH FH 11.85
9515BALTIMOREROAD SH 11.85
FORDVA 23850 AC       .60CL76 DARVILLS

28-  -  -  -   9 INTERSECTIONOFRT460 25,000 33,300 58,300 460.57 ACCT-      7870
MOUNTZIONBAPTISTCHURCH               & RT608 FH 230.29
C/ORALPHDRUFFINSR SH 230.28
18912TURKEYEGGRD AC       .00CL76 DARVILLS
DINWIDDIEVA 23841
93-  -  -  -   3-A CEMETERY1-.45AC & 2-.36 100 100          .79 ACCT-     12761
MTOLIVETCEMETERYASSOCIATIONTRS AC FH           .40
16414MCKENNEYHWY DB278/217 SH           .39
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .81CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

DB 278/ 217
35-  -  -  -  10 CHURCHROAD672 25,000 25,000 197.50 ACCT-      7915
MYERSLODGE145 DB-117/034 FH 98.75
GOODSAMARITAN 00000 SH 98.75

AC 1.51CL77 ROHOIC

10-A - 1- C-  14-A LADIESAUXILARY 15,000 14,400 29,400 232.26 ACCT-      7938
NAMOZINEVOLUNTEERFIREDEPARTMENT NAMOZINEVOLFIRE FH 116.13
OFDINWIDDIECOUNTYVA DB229/91 SH 116.13
4005PELHAMAVE AC       .00CL74ZN B1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 PL2   /  83                                                     # 

216,900 1,606,600 1,823,500 14,405.65

216,900 1,606,600 1,823,500 14,405.65

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
29,400 1,769,100 25,000
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29-  -11-  -   3-A WESTSIDEOFROUTE611 100 100          .79 ACCT-     18791
NELLIECOLEMANPARKERCEMETERY LOT3A FH           .40
TRUSTAGREEMENTC/OROYALHCOLEMAN CEMETERY SH           .39
8522TRINITYCHURCHRD AC       .81CL76 NAMOZINE
CHURCHROADVA 23833 2016000196200PL2016/ 364                                                     # 
20-  -  -  - 102 70,000 86,400 156,400 1,235.56 ACCT-      8071
OAKGROVEBAPTISTCHURCH FH 617.78
7419BOYDTONPLANKRD SH 617.78
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 2.11CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

PL2016/ 670                                                     # 
49-  -  -  -  19 CHURCH & ADDITION 40,000 492,200 532,200 4,204.38 ACCT-      8072
OAKGROVEUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH FH 2,102.19
12715ACORNDRIVE SH 2,102.19
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 3.37CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

2004000508700                                                                  # 
21-A - 1-  - 386 CHURCHBUILDING 20,000 65,000 85,000 671.50 ACCT-      7871
OASISOFHOPEMISSIONCHURCH FH 335.75
REVERENDLEONDWRIGHTPASTOR SH 335.75
25617GREENVILLEAVENUE AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2005000366700                                                                  # 
21-A - 1-  - 483 16,000 16,000 126.40 ACCT-      7872
OASISOFHOPEMISSIONCHURCH FH 63.20
REVERENDLEONDWRIGHTPASTOR SH 63.20
25617GREENVILLEAVENUE AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2005000366700                                                                  # 
19-  -  -  - 112-A 36,700 184,900 221,600 1,750.64 ACCT-      8073
OCRANMETHCHURCHPARSONAGE FH 875.32
POBOX309 SH 875.32
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 2.33CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

PL17  / 221                                                     # 
19-  -  -  - 104 ROUTE460 139,200 5,256,700 5,395,900 42,627.61 ACCT-      8074
OCRANMETHODISTCHURCH FH 21,313.81
POBOX309 SH 21,313.80
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 4.61CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

PL17  / 221                                                     # 
45-  -  -  - 101 PLANKROAD 150,000 3,173,300 3,323,300 26,254.07 ACCT-      4894
OLIVEBRANCHBAPTISTCHURCH FH 13,127.04
11119BOYDTONPLANKROAD SH 13,127.03
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 10.00CL76 ROWANTY

2002000164500PL2010/1465                                                     # 
45-  -  -  - 106 85,000 620,600 705,600 5,574.24 ACCT-      8109
OLIVEBRANCHCHURCH FH 2,787.12
11119BOYDTONPLANKRD SH 2,787.12
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 3.50CL76 ROWANTY

21-  -  -  -  55 DUNCANROAD 716,400 5,485,700 6,202,100 48,996.59 ACCT-      2940
PAMPLINFOUNDATION FH 24,498.30
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 24,498.29
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 68.34CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 DB 363/ 68                                                                        # 

1,273,400 15,364,800 16,638,200 131,441.78

1,273,400 15,364,800 16,638,200 131,441.78

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
10,436,100 6,202,100
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21-  -  -  -  55-A DUNCANROAD 40,200 17,500 57,700 455.83 ACCT-     11800
PAMPLINFOUNDATION FH 227.92
804S. W. BROADWAYSTE2400 SH 227.91
PORTLANDOR 97205 AC 2.70CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC

2013000141900                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -  55-B DUNCANROAD 30,000 221,200 251,200 1,984.48 ACCT-      8719
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DB276/358 FH 992.24
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 992.24
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 1.00CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 DB 374/ 313
21-  -  -  -  55-C DUNCANROAD 8,000 8,000 63.20 ACCT-      8720
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DB276/358 FH 31.60
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 31.60
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC       .53CL77ZN R1 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 DB 374/ 313
21-  -  -  -  55-E DUNCANROAD 664,500 2,205,800 2,870,300 22,675.37 ACCT-      2939
PAMPLINFOUNDATION FH 11,337.69
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 11,337.68
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 102.90CL77ZN A2 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 DB 308/ 378
21-  -  -  -  56 DUNCANROAD 273,800 726,600 1,000,400 7,903.16 ACCT-      6893
PAMPLINFOUNDATION FH 3,951.58
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 3,951.58
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 59.17CL77ZN A2 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 2000000027600PL16  / 405                                                     # 
21-  -  -  - 108 ROUTE1ANDROUTE670 1,018,500 10,000 1,028,500 8,125.15 ACCT-     15425
PAMPLINFOUNDATION FH 4,062.58
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 4,062.57
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 28.70CL77 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 1997000328500                                                                  # 
21-  - 7-  -   1 PARCEL1 ROUTE1N&WRR 533,900 676,500 1,210,400 9,562.16 ACCT-     15601
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DUNCANROAD FH 4,781.08
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 4,781.08
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 79.31CL77 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 1998000354200PL 16/ 280                                                     # 
21-  - 7-  -   2 PARCEL2 ROUTE1N&WRR 322,300 322,300 2,546.17 ACCT-     15602
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DUNCANROAD FH 1,273.09
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 1,273.08
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 53.71CL77ZNM1 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 1999000420800PL 16/ 280                                                     # 
21-  - 7-  -   3 PARCEL3 ROUTE1N&WRR 127,700 127,700 1,008.83 ACCT-     15603
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DUNCANROAD FH 504.42
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 SH 504.41
PORTLANDOR 97205 AC 21.29CL77 ROHOIC

2003000073600PL 16/ 280                                                     # 
21-  - 7-  -   6 PARCEL6 ROUTE1N&WRR 230,000 198,900 428,900 3,388.31 ACCT-     15606
PAMPLINFOUNDATION DUNCANROAD FH 1,694.16
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 1,694.15
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC 8.33CL77 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 1998000354400PL 16/ 280                                                     # 

3,248,900 4,056,500 7,305,400 57,712.66

3,248,900 4,056,500 7,305,400 57,712.66

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
7,305,400
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21-G - 7-  -   C PARCELCSENTRYWOODS 60,000 113,800 173,800 1,373.02 ACCT-     14183
PAMPLINFOUNDATION ROUTE1 FH 686.51
C/OPAMPLINCORPORATION SH 686.51
805SWBROADWAYSTE2400 AC       .48CL77ZN B2 ROHOIC
PORTLANDOR 97205 1998000053600                                                                  # 
87-  -  -  -  16-D WAGERMARKSBURIALGROUND 100 100          .79 ACCT-      8376
PEGRAMGLOVERETALSTRUSTEES DB238/393 FH           .40
POBOX161 SH           .39
STONYCREEKVA 23882 AC       .04CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

86-  -  -  -   9-C ROUTE626 100 100          .79 ACCT-      8380
PEGRAMJAMESHEIRS CEMETARY FH           .40
C/OCLARENCEPEGRAM DB-156/107 SH           .39
24905BLACKBRANCHROAD AC 1.50CL76ZN A2 SAPONY
STONYCREEKVA 23882 PL156 / 107                                                     # 
21-  -  -  -  40-A 48,300 397,900 446,200 3,524.98 ACCT-      8486
PETERSBURGALLEGHANYWESLEYAN FH 1,762.49
METHCHURCHTRUSTEES 00000 SH 1,762.49

AC 4.65CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PL188 /  78                                                     # 

9-  -  -  -  47 DB216/174 89,700 1,135,900 1,225,600 9,682.24 ACCT-      3538
PETERSBURGFIRSTASSEMBLYOFGOD FH 4,841.12
AKAPETERSBURGFIRSTASSEMBLYOF SH 4,841.12
25213FERNDALERD AC 3.97CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB2015000337700                                                                  # 
33-  -  -  -  59-C PT #33-59SPLITTOBEEXE 50,000 1,175,100 1,225,100 9,678.29 ACCT-     18417
PINEGROVEBAPTISTCHURCH SITEPLANACOFCHURCH &                                                   FH 4,839.15
TRUSTEES SH 4,839.14
7024BOYDTONPLANKRD AC 1.04CL76 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 D 2002000246800                                                                  # 
16-  -  -  -  27 40,000 371,200 411,200 3,248.48 ACCT-      8594
POOLESCHRISTIANCHURCH FH 1,624.24
7521TRINITYCHURCHROAD SH 1,624.24
CHURCHROAD 23833 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB 298/ 139
9-  -  -  -  19 CORNERRT600 &               41,000 20,800 61,800 488.22 ACCT-      8660

PRESBYTERIANCHURCH RIVERRD601 FH 244.11
FERNDALE, SECOND 00000 SH 244.11

AC 1.75CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

57-A - 3-  -  13 CHURCHBUILDING 25,000 227,600 252,600 1,995.54 ACCT-      6646
PRIMERAIGLESIACRISTIANA FH 997.77
PENTECOSTALC/OMOSESHERNANDEZ SH 997.77
14222SYCAMOREDR AC       .23CL76 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 2002000488800                                                                  # 
34-B - 2- B-  14-A REEDYBRANCHPTLOT13 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT-      8647
PRIORITYHOMESOLUTIONSLLC VIRGINIAHILLS FH 59.25
25002PINECROFTRD SH 59.25
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .46CL71ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB2012000189600                                                                  # 

369,200 3,442,300 3,811,500 30,110.85

369,200 3,442,300 3,811,500 30,110.85

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
15,000 3,622,700 173,800
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42-  -  -  -  45 PROSPECTCHRISTIANCH 35,000 217,900 252,900 1,997.91 ACCT-      8735
PROSPECTCHRISTIANCHURCH FH 998.96
00000 SH 998.95

AC 3.00CL76 ROHOIC

48-  -  -  -  57 ROUTE606REAMSINDEPEN-      20,000 198,000 218,000 1,722.20 ACCT-      8946
REAMSCHAPELCHURCH TRUSTEES DENTMETHODISTCHURCH FH 861.10
ORTONSHARONROSE & BABBJAMESL &                                                                                 SH 861.10
13400MONKSNECKRD BRIGGSL AC 1.01CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 2008000418200                                                                  # 
49-  -  -  -  33-H ROUTE605 & VEPCOTOWER 37,900 32,700 70,600 557.74 ACCT-      8947
REAMSRURITANCLUBTRUSTEESOF LINE FH 278.87
PETERSBURGVA 23805 DB234/202 SH 278.87

AC 6.97CL77ZN A2 ROWANTY

36-  -  -  -   3 1,474,200 34,547,500 36,021,700 284,571.43 ACCT-      9034
RICHARDBLANDCOLLEGEOF FH 142,285.72
THECOLLEGEOFWM & MARY SH 142,285.71
11301JOHNSONRD AC 512.10CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23805
36-  -  -  -   3-B 300,000 20,000 320,000 2,528.00 ACCT-      9035
RICHARDBLANDCOLLEGEOF FH 1,264.00
THECOLLEGEOFWM & MARY SH 1,264.00
11301JOHNSONRD AC 10.00CL72 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23805
57-  -  -  -   5-B CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     18747

RIDGEWAYCEMETARYTRUSTAGREEMENT DB15-2054PLAT FH           .40
C/OANNBUTTERWORTHCAVE SH           .39
9909CHANCELLORRD AC       .08CL76ZNA2 ROWANTY
NORTHCHESTERFIELDVA 23235 DB2015000269900                                                                  # 
19-  -  -  -  51 ROUTE636COMBINEDTRACTS 80,600 1,111,200 1,191,800 9,415.22 ACCT-      9275
ROCKYBRANCHBAPTISTCHURCH FH 4,707.61
C/OTRUSTEESHLJEFFERSONJRETAL SH 4,707.61
POBOX277 AC 8.87CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE
SUTHERLANDVA 23885-0277 PL17  / 792                                                     # 
93-  -  -  -   9 30,000 11,100 41,100 324.69 ACCT-      9276
ROCKYMOUNTBAPTISTCHURCH FH 162.35
24910RIDGERD SH 162.34
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

55-  -  -  -  33-H PARCELART647 100 100          .79 ACCT-     13533
ROCKYRUNMETHODISTCHRUCHTRUSTEES FH           .40
14925GLEBEROAD SH           .39
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 2.00CL76 ROWANTY

DB 287/ 108
55-  -  -  -  33-I PARCELBROUTE647 51,000 84,600 135,600 1,071.24 ACCT-     13534
ROCKYRUNMETHODISTCHURCHTRUSTEES FH 535.62
14925GLEBEROAD SH 535.62
DEWITTVA 23840 AC 8.00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

DB 287/ 111 PL287 / 111                                                     # 

2,028,900 36,223,000 38,251,900 302,190.01

2,028,900 36,223,000 38,251,900 302,190.01

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
36,341,700 1,839,600 70,600
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55-  -  -  -  33-N PAVILLIONAREABEHIND 5,300 7,500 12,800 101.12 ACCT-     14154
ROCKYRUNUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH CHURCH FH 50.56
TRUSTEES SH 50.56
14925GLEBERD AC       .21CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
DEWITTVA 23840 DB 314/ 291
55-  -  -  -  34 25,000 623,800 648,800 5,125.52 ACCT-      9278
ROCKYRUNUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH FH 2,562.76
DEWITTVA 23840 SH 2,562.76

AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PL314 / 291                                                     # 

86-  - 1-  -   1 RT666MATTIECOOKLAND 5,000 5,000 39.50 ACCT-      1050
RONEYWILLAARON RONEYFAMILYCEMETERY FH 19.75
414BEECHST SH 19.75
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

2001000148500PL8   /  92                                                     # 
84-  - 1-  -   4 0.07ACCEMETERY & 0.99AC 100 100          .79 ACCT-      9326
ROSEFAMILYCEMETERY 50FTR/WROUTE619 FH           .40
00000 PB11/86 SH           .39

AC 1.06CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

60-  -  -  -  55 30,000 100,900 130,900 1,034.11 ACCT-      9352
ROWANTYCHURCHME FH 517.06
16118OLDSTAGERD SH 517.05
CARSONVA 23830 AC 1.34CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

DB 17/ 206 PL2014/3050                                                     # 
82-  -  -  -  22 27,000 59,900 86,900 686.51 ACCT-      9424
SAPONYCHURCH FH 343.26
15515SAPONYCHURCHRD SH 343.25
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 4.00CL76ZN A2 SAPONY

PL27  / 385                                                     # 
19-  -  -  -  20-C COXROAD 21,800 21,800 172.22 ACCT-      8871
SCHOOLBOARDOFDINWIDDIECOUNTY PARCEL2 FH 86.11
POBOX7 SH 86.11
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 3.63CL78ZN R1 NAMOZINE

2004000600900PL 17/ 363                                                     # 
19-  -  -  - 112-E COXROAD460 1,188,000 13,072,500 14,260,500 112,657.95 ACCT-     18551
SCHOOLBOARDOFDINWIDDIECOUNTY FH 56,328.98
POBOX7 SH 56,328.97
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 63.00CL78ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB2012000360200PL 17/ 363                                                     # 
45-  -  -  -   3-A SOUTHSIDEOFRT661 678,700 39,035,000 39,713,700 313,738.23 ACCT-     17431
SCHOOLBOARDOFDINWIDDIECOUNTY DINWIDDIEHIGHSCHOOL FH 156,869.12
VIRGINIA SH 156,869.11
14016BOYDTONPLANKROAD AC 37.87CL78 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 2005000338900PL 17/ 421                                                     # 
45-D - 1-  -  12-D PARCEL2 STERNEESTATE 31,200 31,200 246.48 ACCT-      9465
SCHOOLBOARDOFDINWIDDIECOUNTYVA DB209/401 FH 123.24
POBOX7 SH 123.24
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.56CL78 ROWANTY

2,012,100 52,899,600 54,911,700 433,802.43

2,012,100 52,899,600 54,911,700 433,802.43

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
884,500 54,027,200
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27-  -  -  -   7-A STRT625 25,000 136,900 161,900 1,279.01 ACCT-      9531
SEVENTHDAYADVENTISTCHURCH DB232/156 FH 639.51
8309WELLSRD SH 639.50
FORDVA 23850 AC       .00CL76 DARVILLS

52-  -  -  -  23 26,200 344,800 371,000 2,930.90 ACCT-      9563
SHARONBAPTISTCHURCH FH 1,465.45
4111DARVILLSRD SH 1,465.45
BLACKSTONEVA 23824 AC 1.34CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

35-  -  -  -   7 DB276/230 50,000 659,800 709,800 5,607.42 ACCT-      9562
SHARONBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEESOF FH 2,803.71
26804FORTEMORYRD SH 2,803.71
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 2.00CL76 ROHOIC

DB 276/ 230
52-  -  -  -  13 27,500 292,800 320,300 2,530.37 ACCT-      9653
SHILOHBAPTISTCHURCH FH 1,265.19
4610DARVILLSRD SH 1,265.18
BLACKSTONEVA 23824 AC 1.50CL76ZN A2 DARVILLS

52-  -  -  -  13-A 3,500 3,500 27.65 ACCT-      9654
SHILOHBAPTISTCHURCH FH 13.83
4610DARVILLSRD SH 13.82
BLACKSTONEVA 23824 AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

34-  -  -  -  50 25,000 200,200 225,200 1,779.08 ACCT-      9774
SMITHGROVEMETHODISTCHURCH FH 889.54
C/OCAROLMORGAN SH 889.54
9004DUNCANROAD AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
34-  -  -  -  58-D 20,000 20,600 40,600 320.74 ACCT-      9775
SMITHGROVEUNITEDMETHODISRCHURCH FH 160.37
C/OCALBIRDSALL SH 160.37
9902VAUGHANROAD AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23805
44-B2- 2-  -   1 30,000 140,900 170,900 1,350.11 ACCT-      9891
SMYRNABAPTISTCHURCH FH 675.06
18971CARSONRD SH 675.05
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 1.10CL76 ROWANTY

DB2011000120400                                                                  # 
45-D - 1-  -   9 RT703 100,000 553,600 653,600 5,163.44 ACCT-      9890
SMYRNABAPTISTCHURCH FH 2,581.72
18971CARSONRD SH 2,581.72
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 2.00CL76 ROWANTY

DB2011000120400                                                                  # 
45-D - 1-  -  11-A LANDADJACENTTOCHURCH 2,000 2,000 15.80 ACCT-     13008
SMYRNABAPTISTCHURCH FH 7.90
18971CARSONRD SH 7.90
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .21CL76 ROWANTY

DB2011000120400                                                                  # 

309,200 2,349,600 2,658,800 21,004.52

309,200 2,349,600 2,658,800 21,004.52

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
2,658,800
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58-  -  -  -   7-A SOUTHSIDEOFSTATERT70 438,000 3,728,600 4,166,600 32,916.14 ACCT-     18468
SMYRNABAPTISTCHURCH FH 16,458.07
18971CARSONRD SH 16,458.07
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC 8.76CL76 ROWANTY

2011000000300PL2011/   3                                                     # 
6-  -  -  -   1-A 45,000 228,600 273,600 2,161.44 ACCT-     10006

SPRINGFIELDBAPTISTCHURCH FH 1,080.72
1806EXETERMILLRD SH 1,080.72
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 1.00CL76ZN RR ROHOIC

6-  -  -  -   1-B ROUTE611 & ROUTE623 6,800 6,800 53.72 ACCT-     13538
SPRINGFIELDBAPTISTCHURCH FH 26.86
TRUSTEES SH 26.86
1806EXETERMILLRD AC       .34CL76ZN RR NAMOZINE
CHURCHROADVA 23833 DB 290/ 355
55-  -  -  -  46 STRT646 18,000 18,000 142.20 ACCT-     10009
SPRINGHILLBAPTISTCHURCH FH 71.10
C/OTRAVISWARREN SH 71.10
403SPRINGHILLRD AC       .00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
BLACKSTONEVA 23824
34-  -  -  -  25-A HATCHERSRUN 24,000 73,800 97,800 772.62 ACCT-     10816
STJOHNCHRISTIANCOMMUNITYCHURCH FH 386.31
TRUSTEES SH 386.31
23900DABNEYMILLROAD AC 2.00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 1998000029600                                                                  # 
22-  -  -  -  63-A DB116/410 123,300 692,100 815,400 6,441.66 ACCT-     10023
STJOHNSCATHOLICCHURCH FH 3,220.83
7310SQUIRRELLEVELRD SH 3,220.83
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 15.66CL76 ROHOIC

22-  -  -  -  64 50,000 230,700 280,700 2,217.53 ACCT-     10024
STJOHNSCATHOLICCHURCH FH 1,108.77
7306SQUIRRELLEVELRD SH 1,108.76
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC       .00CL76 ROHOIC

22-  -  -  -  69-A ROUTE613AND676 25,000 21,200 46,200 364.98 ACCT-     10025
STJOHNSPARRISH DB-195/072 FH 182.49
7310SQUIRRELLEVELRD SH 182.49
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 1.00CL76 ROHOIC

19-  -  -  -  42 RT636 20,000 58,600 78,600 620.94 ACCT-     10028
STSTEPHENSLODGE247AF & AM FH 310.47
5916ROCKYBRANCHRD SH 310.47
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .91CL77ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB 324/ 174
61-  - 1-  -   1 ROUTE605LOT1 22,300 22,300 176.17 ACCT-     13858
STAROFHOPEBIBLEWAYCHURCH PERKINS-TOWNSENDTRACT FH 88.09
C/OMOSESSTITH SH 88.08
662PEGRAMSTREET AC 3.10CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 304/ 307

772,400 5,033,600 5,806,000 45,867.40

772,400 5,033,600 5,806,000 45,867.40

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
5,727,400 78,600
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61-  - 1-  -   2 ROUTE605LOT2 22,600 22,600 178.54 ACCT-     13860
STAROFHOPEBIBLEWAYCHURCH PERKINS-TOWNSENDTRACT FH 89.27
C/OMOSESSTITH SH 89.27
662PEGRAMSTREET AC 3.20CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 304/ 307
61-  - 1-  -   3 ROUTE605LOT3 22,600 22,600 178.54 ACCT-     13862
STAROFHOPEBIBLEWAYCHURCH PERKINS-TOWNSENDTRACT FH 89.27
C/OMOSESSTITH SH 89.27
662PEGRAMSTREET AC 3.20CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 304/ 307
48-  -  -  -  50 WESTSIDEOFPERKINSROAD 31,600 124,200 155,800 1,230.82 ACCT-     10064
STAROFHOPEBIBLEWAYCHURCHTRS OLDREAMSSCHOOL FH 615.41
27206PERKINSROAD DB222/134 SH 615.41
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 1.53CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

19-  - 9-  -   1 92,700 60,000 152,700 1,206.33 ACCT-     10234
SUTHERLANDRURITANCLUB FH 603.17
C/OODELLF. WILLIAMS SH 603.16
6506CLAIRBORNEROAD AC 18.45CL77ZN A2 NAMOZINE
SUTHERLANDVA 23885
74-  -  -  -  34 37,000 191,700 228,700 1,806.73 ACCT-     10268
TABERNACLEMETHODISTCHURCH FH 903.37
18027MALONESRD SH 903.36
CARSONVA 23830 AC 5.00CL76ZN A2 ROWANTY

87-  -  -  -   6-C STONYCREEK 73,900 73,900 583.81 ACCT-     14077
THEARCHAEOLOGICALCONSERVANCY FH 291.91
1717GIRARDBLVDNE SH 291.90
ALBUQUERQUENM 87106 AC 33.87CL72ZN A2 ROWANTY

2003000400400                                                                  # 
9-I - 2-  -   1 SYSONBYRIDGESUBDIVISION 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-     12526

THECOUNTYOFDINWIDDIEVIRGINIA SECTION2LOT1 FH 79.00
14016BOYDTONPLANKROAD SH 79.00
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 AC       .63CL74ZN R1 ROHOIC

DB 324/ 176 PL13  / 154                                                     # 
80-  -  -  -  11-A WELLS 20,000 122,400 142,400 1,124.96 ACCT-     10509
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 562.48
POBOX309 SH 562.48
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 3.60CL74 SAPONY

DB 197/ 63 PL 11/   7                                                     # 
80-  -  -  -  11-B 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-     18935
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 79.00
POBOX309 SH 79.00
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .35CL74 SAPONY

DB 140/ 2 PL 140/   21                                                    # 
80-  -  -  -  11-C 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-     18936
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 79.00
POBOX309 SH 79.00
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .25CL74 SAPONY

PL 63/  552                                                    # 

360,400 498,300 858,700 6,783.73

360,400 498,300 858,700 6,783.73

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
73,900 202,400 429,700 152,700
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80-  -  -  -  11-F 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-     18937
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 79.00
POBOX309 SH 79.00
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .30CL74 SAPONY

DB 139/ 300 PL 139/ 3001                                                    # 
80-  -  -  -  27-A WELLLOTOFFRTT-1009 3,000 2,100 5,100 40.29 ACCT-     16149
TOWNOFMCKENNEY WESTOVERDR 6480SQFT FH 20.15
POBOX309 SH 20.14
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .15CL74 SAPONY

1994000246100PL354 / 377                                                     # 
80-  -  -  -  56-A 100 4,000 4,100 32.39 ACCT-     10510
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 16.20
POBOX309 SH 16.19
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .03CL74 SAPONY

PL193 / 203                                                     # 
80-A1- 1- B-   8 LOT8BLOCKB 30,000 57,500 87,500 691.25 ACCT-     11066
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 345.63
POBOX309 SH 345.62
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

DB2015000042100PL1   / 603                                                     # 
80-A1- 1- D-   1 LOTS1,2BLOCKD 40,000 40,000 316.00 ACCT-     10905
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 158.00
POBOX309 SH 158.00
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

2004000491800                                                                  # 
80-A1- 1- D-   3 TOWNHALL 60,000 342,000 402,000 3,175.80 ACCT-     10511
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 1,587.90
POBOX309 SH 1,587.90
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

80-A1- 4-  -  34-D EASTSIDEROUTE40 51,800 960,300 1,012,100 7,995.59 ACCT-     15591
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FIRESTATIONSITE FH 3,997.80
POBOX309 SH 3,997.79
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 2.59CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

1998000457200PL16  / 294                                                     # 
80-A2- 5-  -  59-B MCKENNEYDISPOSAL 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT-     10512
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 59.25
POBOX309 SH 59.25
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

80-A2- 7- M-  23 LOTS23,24,25,26BLKM 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-      7922
TOWNOFMCKENNEY FH 79.00
POBOX309 SH 79.00
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC       .00CL74 TOWNOFMCKENNEY

DB2014000272900PL1   / 667                                                     # 
17-  -  -  -   1 EASTSIDEOFSTRT611 54,100 516,800 570,900 4,510.11 ACCT-     10537
TRINITYUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH &                                                                                  FH 2,255.06
CEMETERY SH 2,255.05
4814COURTHOUSERD AC 7.78CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE
CHURCHROADVA 23833 PL2011/1756                                                     # 

294,000 1,882,700 2,176,700 17,195.93

294,000 1,882,700 2,176,700 17,195.93

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
1,605,800 570,900
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69-A - 1-11-   B EASTSIDEOFMCKENNEYAVE 200 200 1.58 ACCT-     18364
TRUSTEESOFBOTTMEMORIAL SHOWING2250SQFT FH           .79
PRESBYTERIAN SH           .79
17113MCKENNEYAVENUE AC       .05CL76 SAPONY
DEWITTVA 23840 2009000391400PL211 / 379                                                     # 
21-A - 1-  - 466 LOTS466-468 4,000 4,000 31.60 ACCT-      3205
TRUSTEESOFFIRSTBAPTISTCHURCHOF WESTPETERSBURG FH 15.80
WESTPETERSBURG SH 15.80
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

1997000100500                                                                  # 
44-B2- 1-  -  CX BONNEVILLEFARM 71,200 655,700 726,900 5,742.51 ACCT-      8193
TRUSTEESOFLEBANONUNITED LOTCX FH 2,871.26
METHODISTCHURCH SH 2,871.25
POBOX420 AC 6.20CL76 ROWANTY
DINWIDDIEVA 23841 DB 318/ 235
17-  -  -  -  52 RT751 CEMETERY 100 100          .79 ACCT-      9413
TRUSTEESOFSTPETERSCHURCH DB213/296 FH           .40
POBOX57 SH           .39
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC       .70CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB2016000369200                                                                  # 
17-  -  -  -  53 29,200 115,400 144,600 1,142.34 ACCT-     10026
TRUSTEESOFSTPETERSCHURCH FH 571.17
POBOX57 SH 571.17
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 2.06CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB2016000369200PL16  /   2                                                     # 
45-  -  -  -  52-D INTERCHANGEOFROUTE 107,000 248,900 355,900 2,811.61 ACCT-      6580
TRUSTEESOFTHEWORDOFGODCHURCH 85 FH 1,405.81
INCHRISTC/OWORDOFGODCHURCHIN SH 1,405.80
POBOX3683 AC 2.14CL76 ROWANTY
PETERSBURGVA 23805 DB 332/ 251
34-B - 1- A-   3 LOT3BKASEC1 30,000 112,200 142,200 1,123.38 ACCT-     10545
TRUSTEESPINEGROVEBAPTISTCHURCH VIRGINIAHILLS FH 561.69
C/OTOMBURNETTFIRSTCOLSDL DB198/285 SH 561.69
25801TANGLEWOODDR AC       .00CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
18-  -  -  -  31-A CEMETERYLOT 100 100          .79 ACCT-     15992
TUCKERJULIA FH           .40
C/OVERLENAWILLIAMS SH           .39
5412WILLIAMSROAD AC 1.00CL76ZN A2 NAMOZINE
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 PL468 /  17                                                     # 
22-  -  -  -   1 FORTGREGG 500,000 500,000 3,950.00 ACCT-     10697
USA RT142 & 672 FH 1,975.00
C/OSUP.PETERSBURGNATLBATTLEFIELD SH 1,975.00
1539HICKORYHILLROAD AC 25.00CL71ZN M1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
22-  -  -  -  60 PETGNAT'LMILITARYPK 341,600 341,600 2,698.64 ACCT-     10698
USA RT672 & RT613 FH 1,349.32
C/OSUP.PETERSBURGNATLBATTLEFIELD SH 1,349.32
1539HICKORYHILLROAD AC 85.40CL71 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803

1,083,400 1,132,200 2,215,600 17,503.24

1,083,400 1,132,200 2,215,600 17,503.24

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
841,600 1,374,000
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36-  -  -  -   1-A FORTWADSWORTH 31,700 31,700 250.43 ACCT-     10699
USA FH 125.22
C/OSUP.PETERSBURGNATLBATTLEFIELD SH 125.21
1539HICKORYHILLROAD AC 2.11CL71 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
36-  -  -  -   2-B GOVTRIGHTOFWAY 500 500 3.95 ACCT-     10700
USA FH 1.98
C/OSUP.PETERSBURGNATLBATTLEFIELD SH 1.97
1539HICKORYHILLROAD AC       .00CL71 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803
37-  -  -  -   4 FORTPICKETT 30,332,000 30,332,000 239,622.80 ACCT-     10701
USA FH 119,811.40
C/OSUP.PETERSBURGNATLBATTLEFIELD SH 119,811.40
1539HICKORYHILLROAD AC15,166.00CL71 DARVILLS
PETERSBURGVA 23803
500-  -  -  - 277 DEWITTPOSTOFFICEON 59,100 59,100 466.89 ACCT-     16113
USPOSTALSERVICE                      #69A-(2)-5 FH 233.45
17315SHIPPINGSROAD SH 233.44
DEWITTVA 23840 AC       .00CL71 SAPONY

2004000004600                                                                  # 
56-  -  -  -  24-B 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT-     10749
UNITEDLOVINGCHILDRENLODGE FH 47.40
00000 SH 47.40

AC 1.00CL77 ROWANTY

22-  -  -  -  65-G ROUTE672FORTWHEATON 12,800 12,800 101.12 ACCT-     10754
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA PB 11/48 FH 50.56
00000 SH 50.56

AC 1.28CL71 ROHOIC

30-  - 5-  -   A-1 FIVEFORKSAREART627,    2,480,200 20,800 2,501,000 19,757.90 ACCT-     13537
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA RT645, & RT613 FH 9,878.95
15314WHITEOAKRD SH 9,878.95
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 930.49CL71 ROWANTY

DB 280/ 365
31-  -  -  -   2-A NORTHOFRT613 553,800 553,800 4,375.02 ACCT-     13838
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA FH 2,187.51
WASHINGTONDC 20240 SH 2,187.51

AC 184.60CL71 NAMOZINE
DB 304/ 21                                                                        # 

35-  -  -  -  80-Q SOUTHSIDERT675 37,000 37,000 292.30 ACCT-     13800
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA ADJPOPULARGROVECEMETER FH 146.15
1849CSTREETNW (CODE2540)                                                                                       SH 146.15
WASHINGTONDC 20240 AC 3.70CL71 ROHOIC

DB2018000052900PL301 / 129                                                     # 
35-  -  -  -  81 POPLARGROVENATIONALCEM 35,000 167,000 202,000 1,595.80 ACCT-      1785
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA FH 797.90
POPULARGROVENATIONALCEMETERY SH 797.90
8005VAUGHANRD AC 8.13CL76 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23805 DB 120/ 159

33,495,000 246,900 33,741,900 266,561.01

33,495,000 246,900 33,741,900 266,561.01

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
33,527,900 202,000 12,000
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75-  -  -  -   2-D ROUTE703 20,000 110,500 130,500 1,030.95 ACCT-     12618
UNITEDSTATESPOSTALSERVICE CARSONPOSTOFFICE FH 515.48
17202CARSONRD DB251/30 SH 515.47
CARSONVA 23830 AC       .43CL71ZN R1A ROWANTY

DB 251/ 30                                                                        # 
16-  -  -  -  19-A 44,700 146,500 191,200 1,510.48 ACCT-     10890
W-H-FRURITANRECCENTER FH 755.24
6928TRINITYCHURCHRD SH 755.24
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 5.92CL77ZN A2 NAMOZINE

DB 293/ 387
9-  -  -  -   5-A CCWELLSCEMETERYRT601 100 100          .79 ACCT-     11213

WELLSCEMETERY DB211/47 FH           .40
00000 SH           .39

AC       .33CL76 ROHOIC

29-  -  -  -  58-E OLDRT460POOLESIDING 20,000 112,200 132,200 1,044.38 ACCT-     11285
WESTDINWIDDIECIRCUIT WDINMETHPARS FH 522.19
PARSONAGETRUSTEES SH 522.19
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC       .85CL76 NAMOZINE

21-  -  -  - 132 USROUTE1 1,548,500 4,865,700 6,414,200 50,672.18 ACCT-       666
WESTENDBAPTISTCHURCHTRUSTEES FH 25,336.09
C/OKENNETHWRIGHT SH 25,336.09
6506BOYDTONPLANKRD AC 15.97CL76ZN B2 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 DB 341/ 251 PL15  /  17                                                     # 
21-A - 1-  - 546 LOTS546,547 4,000 4,000 31.60 ACCT-     10802
WESTPETERSBURGVICINITYAWARENESS WESTPETERSBURG FH 15.80
INC C/OSALLIEBASKERVILLE DB218/75 SH 15.80
25720GREENSVILLEAVE AC       .00CL79ZN R1 ROHOIC
PETERSBURGVA 23803 1996000050500                                                                  # 
21-  -  -  -   2-A 157,500 1,571,600 1,729,100 13,659.89 ACCT-     11291
WESTERNHEIGHTSBAPTISTCHURCH FH 6,829.95
24416COXRD SH 6,829.94
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 7.75CL76ZN R1 ROHOIC

26-  -  -  -  20 40,000 227,700 267,700 2,114.83 ACCT-     11319
WHITEOAKUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH FH 1,057.42
TRUSTEES SH 1,057.41
9516WHITEOAKCHURCHRD AC 1.95CL76 DARVILLS
WILSONSVA 23894
26-  -  -  -  20-A WESTSIDEOFRT620 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17796
WHITEOAKUNITEDMETHODISTCHURCH CEMETARYLOT FH           .40
CEMETERYASSOCIATION SH           .39
9516WHITEOAKCHURCHRD AC 2.77CL76 DARVILLS
WILSONSVA 23894 2006000473500PL 728/ 347                                                     # 
18-  -  -  -  20-I WILLIAMSCEMETARY 100 100          .79 ACCT-     17519
WILLIAMSCEMETARY FH           .40
17510COXROAD SH           .39
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC       .20CL76 NAMOZINE

PL 697/ 365                                                     # 

1,835,000 7,034,200 8,869,200 70,066.68

1,835,000 7,034,200 8,869,200 70,066.68

CLASS1 CLASS2 CLASS3 CLASS4 CLASS5 CLASS6 CLASS7 CLASS8 CLASS9 INVALID
130,500 8,543,500 191,200 4,000
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EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 12:30        ---  FINAL TOTALS  --- 
LANDVALUE BUILDING TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX

110,750,800 301,754,700 412,505,500 3,258,793.45

110,750,800 301,754,700 412,505,500 3,258,793.45

CLASSTOTALS ***** 

1.       34,515,000  * 

2.      141,029,000  * 

3.          756,000  * 

4.       44,214,900  * 

5.                   * 

6.       54,959,200  * 

7.       18,410,700  * 

8.      118,404,700  * 

9.          216,000  * 

I.                   * 



I, LORIK. STEVENS, CommissioneroftheRevenuefortheCountyof
DINWIDDIECOUNTY         ___, dosolemnlyswearthatinmakingoutthisbook, 
Ihavetothebestofmyknowledgeandability, compliedwiththelaws
prescribingthedutiesofaCommissioneroftheRevenueandthatno
realestateassessablebymehasbeenomitted, andthatthereareno
errorsonitsface. 

Givenundermyhand,  this Dayof 2018     . 

CommissioneroftheRevenue

Sworntobeforeme,                     , aNotaryPublic (orotherperson

authorizedtoadministertheoath), fortheCountyof

onthe aDayof                      , 2018     . 

PersonauthorizedtoadministerOath. 

NOTARYPUBLIC
MyCommissionExpires                                     . 
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EXEMPT / NONTAX. 
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

DISTRICTTOTALS  *** 
ROHOIC 61,787,300 139,070,100 200,857,400 1,586,773.46
NAMOZINE 5,014,000 28,298,900 33,312,900 263,171.91
ROWANTY 11,873,700 118,147,900 130,021,600 1,027,170.64
SAPONY 520,200 1,949,700 2,469,900 19,512.21
DARVILLS 30,849,900 3,632,900 34,482,800 272,414.12
TOWNOFMCKENNEY 705,700 10,655,200 11,360,900 89,751.11

110,750,800 301,754,700 412,505,500 3,258,793.45
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2018REEXEMPT
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue

CLASSTOTALS ***** 

1.       34,515,000  * 

2.      141,029,000  * 

3.          756,000  * 

4.       44,214,900  * 

5.                   * 

6.       54,959,200  * 

7.       18,410,700  * 

8.      118,404,700  * 

9.          216,000  * 

I.                   * 


